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1448 itandaerd Building
Clevelan?, Chio
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¥Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
¥nited States Bepartinent of Justice

1300 Biscayne Building
Miami, Florida
July 27,1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

O
FE: BREKID.
. Dear Sir:
™~
\ > . Confirming my telegrasphic communication of July 26,
\A 1937, please be advised that in response to your telegram of
@/ 5, that date it was escertained by Special Agent S, K. ¥Kee, of
N ~  this division, that «45 calibre Colt automatié(ﬁistol, serial
o v number C-112311, is pre’se‘nf?g in the custody of Chief Deputy .
United Statés Marshal LouispSevier at Miami, Florida.

- =

The situation with }espect to this gun is that after
it had been recovered from Duke Randall by Special Agent in Charge
J. H. Banson, it wag delivered to former Assistant United States
Attorney W, Sanders\Gramling at liami, Floride, for possible fu-
ture use as evidence, and at approximately the time this delivery
was made Mr. Gremling turned this gun over to the then Chief Deputy
United States Marshal, Frank Edwards, along with other similar
evidence, for safe keeping, and same was placed in a vault located
in the office of the United States Marshal at Miami.

It was learned from Mr., Sevier that no receipt was
given for this gun, or for the other related property, and that
he is merely holding it as a favor to the United States Attorney's
office.

Mr, Sevier was advised that he should not relinquish
custody of this property to anyone without prior authority, and
was told that it would be appreciated if he would inform this
office in the event any person endeavored to obtain custody of

any of this property.

PLLYIOUS RECORD 01~}é‘.<.‘...' NN 4

REZCasomy Very truly yours,
) & I-—V~;~--".—‘.. . . o m—— . .
o s Y-S 5e Jts sy /€ Kol o
SKM:C - . : - R. L, Shivers

. Speciel Agent in Charge.
Cc: Cincinnati.’
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVEK ~ * .-

AIRECTOR / )
Federal Burean of Inuestigation e
#nited States Department of Justice
_ Washington, D. ¢,

- EJTW:TD July 21, 1957

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. T

Reference is made to the letter from the Cleveland Office
to the Bureau dated July 16, 1837 in the BREKID case, inclosing
copies of letters dated July 15, 1937 to Special Ageni®in Charge
J. P. MacFarlend, Cleveland, from Mr, John C/Cochrane, Attorney,

: Toledo, Ohio, wherein Mr. Cochrane made cert allegations to the
(U effect that the writer in talking to BertjAngus made certain state-
ments reflecting upon the professional in legrity of Mr. John C.
Cochrane,

The writer was present at Toledo, Ohio on the occasion of
the taking into custody of various defendants in that city charged
with harboring AlvinOKarpis and Harryobampbell, remcining in the
office of the United States Attorney with Inspector E. J. Connelley
while other Agents actuslly effected the arrest of the various
subjects in Toledo, Ohio. After the arrest of the various subjects,
they were brought to the Federal Building and in the suite of
offices occupied by the United States Attorney they were segregated,
each subject being assigned to a particular room. The writer was
specifically assigned to fully interrogate Theodor gus, while
Special Agent D. P. Sullivan was, as the writer retalls, specificslly
assigned to interrogate Bert Angus.

- - Inasguch as I was fully acquainted with sll.the facts as they
applied to the harboring situation in Toledo, Ohio, I did on
occasions during the time the various persons were held in the offices
of the United States Attorney interrogate them briefly. Along this
line I recall talking to Bert Angus very briefly on several occasions,
but did not obtein from him anything of value. Although I am not
positive, I am under the impression at the present time that Special
"Agent D. P. Sullivan was in the room with Bert Angus on the several
occasions that I talked with the latter.

With specific reference to the quotation contained in para-
graph three, page one of the sbove referred to letter of Mr. John C.
Cochrane, I desire to state that I made no such statement to Bert

) _—
’ : - -._-'»--m_‘-__‘..--‘.-- -

| v ’ - /
RLO(ihDED L TO r_:l_ /%f__.) 6 .

INDEALD

\  COTIES DESTROYED il s1 1337
~ 1846 MAR 2R 1965



Memorandum for Mr. Tamm -2 - July 21, 1937

Angus as quoted, nor any statement in any wey reflecting upon the
professional integrity of Mr. John C. Cochrane. I am not
acquainted with Mr. John C. Cochrane elther personally or officially
and know nothing as to his professional reputation in Toledo, Ohio.

(4
Respectfully,

AT

Special Agent



¥Fedreral Bureau of Inuestigation
nited States Bepartment of Justice

1448 Standard Building
Cleveland, Ohio

July 29, 1937

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. u
Q g

Dear Sir: re -~ BREKID ‘ o

The Cleveland office received today from the Bureau
the criminal record of Anthony J Amersbach with aliases, FBI
No. 84230,/ %

- As you know, this individual is under indictment
in the Northern District of Ohio charged with the harboring of
Alvin Karpis and Harry Cempbell and also as an accessory after
the fact to the kidnaping of Edward George Bremer.

It is noted that there is no wanted notice appear- #{q
ing on his criminal record as furnished by the Bureeu, and it f o'qf(a )
8| §s

is, therefore, respectfully requested that the Identification
Unit place a wanted notice against his fingerprints, so that
the Cleveland office will be immediately advised in the event
of his apprehension by any law enforcement agency in the future,

Please be advised that this office was under the
impression that an appropriate wanted notice was on file against
the prints of the above-nemed individual inasmuch as he has
been consistently carried as a "fugitive"™ in reports in this
case beginning with the report of Special Agent S. K. McKee

dated at Cleveland, Ohio, May 27, 1937.

Very truly yours,

WMM

J. P, MacFarland,

EJW:h Special Agent in Charge.
c¢ - Inspector E. J. Connelley _ e =, -
Chicago RE 7 & 76‘//__5 V 7
Cincinnati OORDED
INDI*.. D
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR -
Federal Burean of Inuestigpation [
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice L/,L-/
TLC: EAM Washington, B. ¢, July 21, 1937.

MEMORANDUM FOR MR, TAM:

Reference is made to the letter from the |
-.-L[/ Cleveland office dated July 16, 1937, forwapding
therewith a letter of complaint from John CX Cochrang
J ‘ en ettorney, regarding & purported }tztement m: by
N / Special Agenwjx:y_ng during th€ interview o
< / Bert Angus in Toledo.

~/

3 ’. I wes present during almost 21l of the cues-

tioning of this subject and at no time while I was

ﬂ in the room was he questioned by Special Agent Wymn.

] Most of the cuestioning was conducted by Special Agent

S ; D. P. Sullivan and me. It is quite possible, however,

’ th=t at some time when I was not present Special Lgent

- T'ynn did esk Angus some gquestions. The name of

o/ ~ John Cochrame was never mentioned in my presence and I
had never heard this name until after reading the letter

) of reference.

Respectfully,

wAZ R

T. M. McDade.

NN e s
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Federal Bureau of Inuestination
United States Department of Justice

1448 Standard Building
Cleveland, Ohio

July 29, 1937,

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

(=
Re: BREKID
Dear Sir:

Reference 1is made to letter to the Bureau dated July
16, 1937, enclosing copieg of a letter dated July 15, 1937,
receiVed from Mr. John C4 Cochrane, Attgrney-at-law, Toledo,
Ohio, which latter letter plained ofAstatements allepedly
made by Special Agent E. J.Wiynn, which alleged statements
supposedly reflected upon the professional reputation of Attor-

ney Cochrane.

Please be advised that, in accordance with telenhoniec
instructions received fron Mre. E. Ae Tarm of the Bureau on July
26, 1937, Special Agent (A) R. T. Ross personally contacted
Attorney Cochrane at his office in Toledo on July 28, 1937, and
advised lir. Cochrane that neither Special Agent Wynn nor any
other agent of this Bureau made any such statement, at any time,
as was alleged by lr. Cochrane, and that the allegations are
absolutely without foundation.

Agent Ross advises me that Mr. Cochrane did not appeer
antegonistic toward the Bureau and the only significant remark
which Mr. Cochrane made was to the effect that he did not feel
that such a matter should go unchallenged, and he, thererore,
wrote the letter above referred to. - ———— -~

Very truly yours,

G TR
s Po MacFARLAHD

RTR:MC Special Agent in Charge.

ce - Cinctmatd HHOORDED 7 574 - L/S'éb

' mevr




g}l}h“&[ ?’-?lnrwu of glnﬁesﬁga‘linn -
H. 8. Bepartment of Justice

post 0ffice Box 314,
Birmingham, azlabams,
HEP:RLG July 30, 1937.

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
washington, p. C.

(&)

RE: BREKID
Dear Sir;
A large number of the lists of ransom bills paid in
the above entitled case are presently being maintained in the
bulky matter file of the Birmingham Field pivision.

I would appreciate the Bureau's advising what disposition
should be made of the above matter.

Very truly yours,

Special Apgent in Charge.

RECORDED , 2 ="7" = =wim = o

7=576=1156/
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Federal Buremr of Inrestigation

3. 5. Bepartmend of Justice

EJCiNB 607 U. Se Court House
Foley Square
o New York, N.Y.A

- July 31, 1957

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, De Ce

O
RE: BREKID

Dear Sir:
H In conneotion with the possible isspance of an identi- .
S fication order for the apprehension of Anthony Je. Amersbach, consider-

ation has been given to the possibilities that Amersbach will learn of
the fact that we know he is wanted at Moundsville, West Va. to complete
an unexpired sentence there, if we include this information in the iden-
tification order.

While this might cause him to further conceal himself
from poasible apprehension, still I do not believe we could exclude
this from the identification order as it might be construed to the
offect that we had missed in the Identification Division the identie
fication of this party as being one and the same individual, and it
would undoubtedly have to be included in any oriminal record we set
out as to him,

At the time the identification order is issued as to
Amersbach this should receive serious comsideration.

D) DED ... _
oo Cleveland RECOR —

. Cinoinnati . o 7 vl 7 é - /Lf [

Chicago

A



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No.1
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Report of Special Agent C. J. ENDRES,
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~his wife and two e‘hildren; 4hat prior to that he had resided. SRR
at 1123 Ceritos Avonuo, Long Beach, c;literniu that he has :;. *.;;’.

‘ ‘“been- in Callfom‘h appro:ina oly one yea :‘l;aving comé from ;- *

4 i Ghicggo st Brant qd Dodgo ,‘

DO NOT Wll‘l"l IN ’I‘HESE SPACES

AUG 23T

) ’7@ /{[-bé’
/

COPIES OF THIS RIFORT

COMES TESTRITED

3 ~ Burieau

- Cifoinnati 389 MAR 2T 1965 -
1 \\K_ sas City /é
1 -\Qkflahoma City. . D
2 -  _Angeles VO \N\A;

-
»a nnvn-lul,uﬂhﬂ‘l R e Y



<

v, -
”“Ci.

' fﬁ 13 VAUGHN advised that ho did not know tnyone nampd
MILTOQ or JIMMIE/LETT and when shown misellaneous photographs,

including those ér MR. and MRS. MILTON LETT, he was unable to

make any identification. He stated that he formerly was in

‘the liquor racket and knew & ot of people in Coffquille,

Kansas, and South Coffeyville, Oklahoma.¢

| YIUGHN wont on to state that he had been pre=-

W :vious1y interrogated approximately half a dozen times by

Agents of the Chicago Division and elsewhere inasmuch as he
had known KARPIS and that "mob", and also mentioned that he .
was questioned concerning the Kansai City massacre; at the

time he was interviewed by the Agentl. he stated,he gave

them all information he could. -.

: . In view of this, Agents did not further inter-
rogate VLUGHN inasmuch as it is being assumed that the re-
sults of his interviews are set out in previous revorts,
copies of which the Los Angeles division does not have.

- 'VAUGHN also mentioned that he kmew many of the
*hoodlums® while he was operating his drug store at 1512 Main
Street, Joplin, Hxssouri. .




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
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i Toad In response to reference letter, the writer and Spe-yf_

ciel Agent V, I. Parry drove by 526 Orange Avenue and noted thet this'
address is occupied by the Paradise Court, which is a group of one-story
houses attached together with & court in -the center, these buildings be-
ing in the shape of a horseshoe. ' The Long Beach Telephone Directory dis-"
6losed that the phone number for the Paradise Court is Long Beach 616192,
which is 1isted to ALICE W. JONES Apartment 1, 526 Orange Avenue. . z

Agents examined the 1936 Long Beach City Directory,
which did not conteir the nemes LEN, LYNN or BERTIE JORDAN nor the name
of MILTON LETT, with aliases, Neither did the street dlrectory aisclose
the neme Jordan or Lett 11v1ng at 526 Orenge Avenue. ,

WALTER LENZ, Captain of Detectives, Long Beach Police
Depertment, was interviewed by Agents regarding the occupants of 526 Orange
Avenue but he wes unstle to furnith eny informeticn of velue., He did not
know Jorden and Le could not identify the photczgreph cf Lett.

At the Record Division, Long Eeach Police Department,
Agents were advised that they hed no record for anyone named Len, Lynn or
Bertie Jordan. .

v . HA.RRY meo mail oarrier #L.h, and Mri F. E. MATTESOl,
Superintendent of Malls, were . interviewed by Agents end Mr. Leeming advised .
that in Apertment 15, 526 Orange Avenue, there is residing a Mr; end Mrs.

Len Nordan and a women named Be:tiesgordan, that he has not delivered mail

there for anyone else; that these pe ple have been living there for approxi-
. mately six months or so end that he has never seen Mr, Jordan but has seen

- . Mrs. Jorden on several occasions but did not think he vould recognize her’

if he saw her ngain. Mr. Leaming and Mr. Matteson were shown the photograph
of Milton Lett, Akron, Ohio, #26337, but they stated they had never seen him,
Leeming also advised that Alice W. Jones is the owner of these apertments but
thet the managers are Mr, and Mrs. L, Patterson residing in apartment 1l, -
which is right next to the Jorden apartment, snd he advised that he believed
they could be trusted and bore & good reputation, to his knowledge.

- : © Mr.. and urs. 'L, PATTERSON, Apartment lh, 526 Orange Ave.,

'who are the managers for the Peredise Court, were interviewed by Agents.
They advised that they heve been mansgers for the past two months and thet
lirs. Jones has beer the owner of these premises for epproximetely the seme
time. They obtained their record book which showed thet on Jenuery 29,
1937, Mr, end Mrs. Len Jorden and Miss Eertie Jorden rented Apertment 15
for $25,0C & month., They further advised that Eertie Jorden is a sister
of ¥r, Jordan but that they understend thet her hustend is ir the Soldiers
Hospitel at Sawtelle, Celifornia, but thet he hes been trying to get

-2-
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. 'transferred to Oklahoma, that Mrs, Jordan works ‘as a waitress at tho
7 .. Thrifty Drugstore, Fourth and Pine Streets, Long Beach; that Mr. Jordan -
“" 'has been working for some oil company es a well-driller at La Bres, Ca11-
fornia, or vici.nity. They further advised that for the past ménth or so
a red-faced man approximaetely 30 to 4D years and approximately 5¢7" tall,
~with red heir, has been visiting the Jordans with another women whom thqy.
. were unable to give any description of, They also advised that they . :
"7 -  haven't noticed any forelgn automobiles being around the premises: except e
an Oklshoma license which was around several weeks ago but they didn't o
know where the occupants visited, The Pattersons further advised that
about the middle of May, 1937, a long distance call was received at their
i telephone, which is in the apartment of Mrs, Jones, from Wichita, Kanses,
‘- end that when the telephone bill ceme due they found this cell charged to
- their accounts that, upon checking the telephone records, they discovered
thet Xre. Jorden had okayed the 6ell and that upon questioning him regard-
ing it he stated he did but that the cell was not for him end he did not
see why he should pay it, which amount was #3 20, but that he finally dide

e

The Pattersons stateu that es fer as they imow the Jor-
dans seemed to be very nice people except that they hed fights every now
and then snd that Mr, Jorden curses guite a bit. Mr, and Krs. Patterson
were shown the photograph of Milton Lett and they stated that it somewhat
resembled the redheaded men & little but were not sure., They stated that
they had not seen anyone else around the court resembling Lett. They were
given a photograph of Lett and were instructed to notice any visitors or
occupents of automobiles who will visit the Jordean family and they promised
to imrediately notify the Los Angeles field division if they obtain any in-
formetion at all. They elso advised that Mrs, Jones is en elderly woman
and did not believe it advisable to let her know any of the facts inasmuch

R 83 she might say something. - It may be stated that the Pattersons were very

e cooperative and from their apartment cen see anyone entering the apartment

.= _of the Jordans from tho,front; however, ‘they advised thHat there 18 d door

' in the rear also which the Jordans very seldom use., They &1so advised ‘that
the only oeccupents living in apartment 15 were Mr,’ and Mrs, Jordan and his
sister Bertie. The Pattersons also advised that Mr. Jordan recently had an
automobile accident in Long Beaoch and, ﬁolieving thet possibly someone mey
heve been riding with Jordan at- the time of this accident Agents inter-
‘viewed Mr. Crawford, Acoident Division, Los Angeles Police Department, who
advised that at 7150 P. M., June 15, 1936, Len Jordan, 526 Orange Avenue,
hit a man while driving past 33l; East Broadway, Long Beach; that Jordan was

o driving a coupe beering 1937 Celifornia license 2Y-3779 and that the

- operetor's license is L5019,

The Division of Registreticn edvised that the ebove
//}icense is listed to Len Jorden, 526 Oraznge Avenue, Long Deach, for & 1G35
Fforé Coupe, motor s+1579L01.

v
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. A letter dated June 25, 1937, was .written to the Post~
—".master at Long Beech, Californie;- requesting that he place a thirty-dey
» mail cover on all first class, special delivery and repistered mail re~ .
ceived by Mr, and Mrs, Jorden and other occupents of apertment 15, Up to .
the present time a tracing has been received which shows that en eir mail
letter was addressed to Mr. and Mrs, Len Jordan, which wes postmarked at -
Fernsworth, Texas, July 2, 1937, bearing the return address "Mrs. J. E. -
. Green, Box #;2, Farnsworth, Texas". -.Another tracing shows en air mail |

‘letter addressed to Miss Bertie Jordan, postmarked Wichita, Kansas, July
1, bearing the return address "Mrs, C. W. Traup (writing not plein), 1815
South Broadway, Wichita®™. Fouribther tracings were also received, they be-
ing addressed to Bertie Jordan, all postmarked at Wichite, Kanses, two of
which bear the return address, 34,3 North Topeke Avenue, Wichita, Kanses,
The other trecing is one addressed to Mr. L. Jordan, bearing the return
eddress "Dr. Albert Hiller, Long Beach, California®™. These tracings, which
have been received so far, are being reteained in the Los Angeles division
file and it is being left to the discretion of the office of origin to de-
cide whether they desire to conduct an investigation regarding eny of the
vriterse.

Mr, Co W, Dunkin, Business liancger, Associzted Tele-
phone Company, 550 Elm Avenue, edvised the writer that on April 19, 1937,
e telephone call was made to Long Beach 618192 from Wichite, Kanses, the
oaller being Paul Moore end the call was made from Wichita Falls L00&9.
¥r. Dunkin stated that ™G.M,A.C. Corporation™ is also written on the slip.
No lead is being set out to conduct any investigation regarding Moore, it
being left to the office of origin to decide whether or not an investiga-
tion should be conducted,

: ' On the evenlng of June 28, Mrs. ‘Patterson telephoned the
Los Angeles field division stating that a woman had been visiting the
Jordans and that She somewhat resembled the woman in thé photograph that
Agent Pranke hed previously shown her (The writer had previously shown her

.. and her husband a photograph of Mrs, Milton Lett). She also advised that

“isome men driving Galiforgia 1icense 8V-h39h had visited the Jordans.' ’

R g ., In response to the above telephone oall, the writer
intervlewed Mrs., Patterson, who stated that some bald-headed fellow was

driving the car with the California license but that he did not resemble

‘Lett., She further advised that she 'and-her husband had ezein seen the
red-headed men and are now positive thet he is not 1dent1~91 with Filton
Lett, =s the red-headed man hes too prominent & nose. She advised that a
wonen hed visited the Jordans on one occasion but thet she did not kmow
vlho she wrs. The writer exhihited to her the photograph of krs. Lett and
she tte-ed it comewhet resembled the woman but she could not ststz positivelye.
iirse Petts:rson strted they had no additionsl information end that no onc
resembling sutject hes been visiting the Jordans,

L=
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P e l'he Division of llotor Registr&tlon advised that 1937
b T Cahfornia license FBV-L39L is 1listed to William J,)}gorbett 175L; Atlantio "
‘ﬁ‘Ave., Long Beach for a 19§h ChevroIet Coupe. " e -
» PR ,-‘"’v - PR
- g Mr. add Mrs. Patterson hed not seen anyone reaambhng
Milton Lett around their premises and,” in .view of this fact, it was. deemed
- advisable to personally interview the Jordans prior to the holiday of July.
hth believing that probably Lett might oontact the Jordans over the weekend.

On July 2, 1937 . the writer visited apartment 15 and
there found Bertie Jorden to be home alone, She advised the writer thet her
folks were living in Coffeyville, Oklahoma; that her home is in Wichita,
Kensag; that she has been living with her brother, Len Jordan, since July,

. 193%6; that neither she nor Mr, and Mrs., Jordan had hed any visitors from the
" middle west recently; that they are the only ones residing in apartment 15; -
that she personelly knows most of her brother Len's friends in Long Beach.

She denied knowing Mr. or Mrs. Milton Lett and when shown their photographs ..

feiled to identify them., She specificelly siated that neither iir. nor lrs.
Lett have ever visited the Jordans as long &s she has been with them end that
she hes never hesrd Len telk sbout the Letts, She wes advised thet the Cu-
reasv wes anxious to ascertain his whereebouts end she steated thet should she
obtein any ihformation at all she would immediately get in touch with the Los
Angeles field division and at this time she was given the telephone and file
number of the Los Angeles field d:.vision. .

LEN JORDAN was interv:Lewed 'by the writer the same evening
alone, who edvised ‘that he has been in Long Beach since Decem‘ber 7, 1935;
that the lest time he sew Milton Lett was approximately four months prior
to that time and that he has not seen nor heard from Lett since then. Jordan
stated that during the Fall of 1935 he was 1iving at 343 North Topeka Street,
- Wichita, Kansas, with several of his sisters and at that-time Milton was ‘
© . 1living with his married sister named MRS. ORA COLLINS in Wichita and that .
" about that time Mr. Collins and his vife, JANE, had a fight; that he believaes °
Jane was living on South St., Francis Street at the time Lett was living with
" them, Jorden further advised that he has no $dea as ‘to ‘where Lett may be but
stated thet he and Lett are very good Jhuma, having known each other since -
childhood, end that he feels positive that if Lett lmew of hu whereabouts in
.- Long Beach that he certainly would contaot hil. P ;, 4 : I

PR
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: 3ordan went on to say that Mﬂton elways _‘Exed ‘Eic' ideas
to do greet things in the criminel line of work but thet he did not heve
enouzh puts to carry them out. EKEe steted thet or severszl ocecesions beck in
Kensos Lett viould esk him to go with him on minor lesrcemy jobs but that he
elxeys refused to go end stated thet he does not know whether or not Lett
com. itted them himself,



. Jordan advised that ahould Lett be apprehended that he -
would not give anyone the ‘tine ot day because he is of the type who will i
not cooperate ifi any way. Jordan edvised thet Milton Lett's father is N

_ dead; that his mother resides in Wann, Oklahoma, snd that she is a wonderful
woman; that Milton has about three married sisters, béne who lives in South

Coffeyville, Oklahoma, whose name he does not recall; that he also has two.

or three smaller brothers living with their mother et Wenn; that Milton's '“"‘_ ‘

brother Bud wes killed accidently several years ago; that Milton has a sis-

ter whose first name is LELLIA, who is supposed to be living in Santa Nonica
or Sante Maria, Jordan stated that he formerly went with Lellia but that
some time in 1935 she married some man from either Newton, Topeka or Valley -

. Center in Sedgwiok County, Kensas; that Lellia's husband was formeérly in the

refining business in Wichita., Jordan ststed that some timé ago he received

a letter from his sister, Mrs. Ralph (Onle) Ellison, 343 North Topeka, Wi

chite, Kansas, at which time Onie advised thet Lellia and her husband and

children were living somewhere in California, and Jorden stated that h1s re-
collection was that it was either in Sante Monice or Sants Marie,

Jordan steated that he vould have his wife meke & th rouvgh
scerch of their home in en effort tc find this letter to ascertein her
married neme, which he did not know, and address and that if they were not
eble to find it he would again write to his sister, Onie, and ask for the
seme and that upon receipt of it he will furnish the information to the .
writer. He also stated thet he would, upon receipt of her address, visit
them and casually incuire as to the whereabouts of Milton Lett and that if
‘he obtained eny information he would immediately edvise the Los Angeles field
_division. Jordan further stated thet when he last saw Milton Milton was
driving a 193l Ford V-8 Tudor Sedan, black color, and that he believed it
had Oklahoma license plates on it. He also stated that Milton used to play
. the guitar while he, Jordan, ubuld play the banjo but that they never played .'

. in any orcheatra or—band Lol S P smanniel
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’ Coe Jordan was questioned as to ﬂho ilton Lett's olose
friends were and he stated thet a fellow nemed SONNYYCROSBY was a very close

" 7 friend of Milton; that Crosby is from Timberhill, Oklahcmm, and is about

' 35 years old, 5'8" .and is rather husky; that Crosby got arrestdat South
Coffeyville, Oklahoma, about 193l;, for having trouble with a girl, He fur-
ther advised that another very olose friend i QIS iR of Coffeyville,
Kensas. It is noted in the refefence report re has previously
been interviewed by the Bureaus Jordan slso tated thet Milton Lett hes @
cousir. nemed CLIFg(VOLLITS in Wichita, Kensas, who is believed to be working
st the Innis Workhouse or else working in & furniture store; thst Clif{ salso
hes & brotlier, who is Milton's cousin, who is believed to be in the Hutchin-
son, Yenses, Reformetory, he being sentenced there in 1935 fcor highwey
robbery; thst Cliff Collins' father end mother rented & rooming house in
Velley Center, Kensas,



i o ’ Jor an allo advised that lilton at one time went o
“., with a girl med CORKIE‘ LEMENT, who was originally from Topeka but PR
¥ that he does not know her present whereabouts. Jordan stated that his
brother, EVERETT JORDAN, has a cattle ranch at South Coffeyville, Okla< -
o homa, and that his mother is living with Everett. Jordan stated that
.« . Everett also kmows Milton but that he doubts very much if he would co-
. operate with anyone, as he is of the type that will not give any inform-
- ation to anyone. Jordan also advised that he has several snapshots on
which Milton Lett appears but that when he left the Middle West he gave
all of his pictures to his mother and told her to keep them for him, Jor-
. dan stated that should the occasion arise that the writer would wish to
_-obtain copies of these snapshots he would correspond with his mother and
endeavor to have her locate some of these snapshots for him, He stated
that most of them would have been taken some years ago and, for that
reason, the writer did not request him to obtain same at this time, it
being left $o the office of origin to deoide whether they wished to ob-
tain copies. Jordan was shown the Cleveland, Ohio, photograph of Milton
Lett and stated that there is a very good picture of Milton,as he looks
exactly as he appears in that photograph.

~ When Jordan was shown the photograph of Mrs. Milton
Lett he stated that she looks somewhat familiar to him but he oould not
place her but believed he had seen her at the Gessen and Diners Dance-
hall, which is located about 33 milds southeast of Coffeyville. Jordan
stated that as far es he lmew Milton was single when he last saw him.
Jordan also advised that the photograph of BENSON GROVES No. 38605 looked
familiar to him and stated that he believed he had soen that person around
_ Coffeyvillo. Kansas, yearl tgo. L i LA
N o L Jordan statod that hi.a cister Bertio 1- of tho type ‘
ST that 1111 not disclose any information to anyone; that he knows that -
" Bertie has seen Milton Lett on several oocasions at their apartment at
>. 343 Horth Topeka, Wichita, Kansas., Just before the writer left Jordan's
- ... home Bertie came home and Jordan asked her if she did not recall Lett:
~ and she insisted that she did not know anyone naned Lett nor did she re-
call of hia viaiting than in !ansu. : :

. ."Lﬁ’

. ' . Mr. Jordan was advised by the writer ﬂut knowlodge
~  ef Lott'l whereaboutl was desired. Jordan then inquired of the type of
crime Lett had committed and the writer advised him that it was in connec-
. tion with one of the major kidnaping ceses. The impression was given Mr.
Jordan that process was issued for Lett's arrest and that if he did not
cooperate he, Jordan, might be later embarrassed. Jordan stated that he
would ocooperate with the Government in any way to ascertain the where-
abouts of Lett and that if Lett visits him at his apartment that he will
imnediately get in touch with the Los Angeles field division, whose tele=-
phone number was left with him, and that he would request an appointment




..., . with Agents on some nearby street and that at that time arrengements could .
. 7.7 be made as to how Milton Lett could be apprehended, - Jordan requested, how-
_ i ' ever, that he did not wish Lett to be taken in his apartment nor did he

" “want it known to anyone that he had ‘furnished the information, should Lett

L be caught. Jordan further advised that he wished any information he gave

O the writer to be kept i.n oonridence an.cl he was edvised that it would be.

&».. "‘

A T e A.gent lu’baequent‘ly i.nterviewed Nr. Patterson, a‘b vrhich
ti.ne he was edvised that the writer had personally interviewed the Jordans
and that they were cooperative. Patterson stated that he thought that they -
would be, ae they seemed to be nice people. He further stated that both. he
- and his wife would keep a striot surveillance on Jordan's apartment at all
times and should anyone there resem‘ble Lett he wuld imediately notify the
Los A.ngeles field dirilion. PR A 4_‘\,..;‘” '”~.' : .~, «Q_‘, el

H - Iith referenoe to the lead cet out in reference report
dated uax-ch 25. 1937, ‘the writer drove along Cerritos Street, Long Beach,
and ascertained that there is no such number as 1332, the numbers skipping

- from 1100 to 1399. Agent also inquired at 332 Cerritos but was advised

FRANK VAUGEN did not reside there. There is also no such number as 1331 or
the first three figures of the number.

. ... The writer then interviewed F, B, Matteson, Superin=-
tendent of laila who advised that he would inquire from his mail carriers
whether they kmow of any Fren%?eughn residing in Long Beach and s letter
dated July 8 was received, advising that a Frank Vaughn resides at 1723
Cerritos Avenue but that an order had just been received requesting that
his mil be tomrded to 6523 lliles Avenue,‘ Huntin;ton Park, _Cehfomia. ﬁ.-*‘ :

lo leeds are 'being set out for other ofﬁcee as the

.. »  result of the information obtained, as it will be left to the office of .
, *origin to determine just what speoifio investigation should be made, this .
-for the reason that the Los Angeles field division does pot have copies of . .

‘all reports in instant case and does not know whether some of the investi- = °
gation which would dbe requeated may already have been covered; however, N
) oopies of this report are being furnished to the Cleveland, St. Paul, ‘Okla-
* 7. homa City and Kansas City field divisions for their information and aseiet—
¥ ance lhonld su'bsequent .’mvestigetion 'be reqni.red. A

r . ,‘.’,“
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rd

- LU A revi.ew of the .'me'cant ﬁl’ by ‘I'.he 'lriter lu‘bsequent e
%o the report of Special Agent F, E. Wright, los Angeles, dated September .
9, 1936, which RUC'd instant case, shows that the only other outstanding
- leads pending in the Los Angeles field division is to check at Mojave,
‘ and Long Beach, California, regarding Lett.
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. THE LOS ANGELES FIBLD DIVISION’lt Long Beach 1111
. keep 'in touch with Len Jordam, Apartment 15, 526 -

Orange Avenne, to ascertain the present wherea'boute o
of Milton Lett's married eieter, whose first mne

is LELLIA and who 18 Velieved to be yiving in-

Santa Monica or Santa Maria, California. Upon re-
ceipt of her name and address, appropriate investie »

gation should be conducted to ascertain whether
Lett may be visiting or contaoting his sister, - lt
Long Beach will rerort the results of the mail’'

'cover which has been placed on all mail being re- ‘
“ceived by llr. end l(rs. Len and Bertie Jorde.n. ~

At Huntington Park, Celifornie, '111 interview

Frenk Vaughn, 6523 Miles Avenue, for any informa-
tion he may have as to the whereabouts of Milton
Lett, as mentioned in reference report dated Mar,

%5 1937-

Cmeme e weeame L - PR VY

At Mojave, California, as mentmned 1n reference

report dated March 11, 1937, will interview PEGGY
ZE and her husband for any information she may

have regarding the whereabouts of Milton Lett, it

. being remembered that a letter was written to them -

by Sig Lett, n. n. #e, Iann. ouahom, in February.

1937- . e
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Los Angeles, California
July 26, 1837
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J Dur llﬂ - ,
e S0 lofomu is udc o your httor datod S
July 22, 1081. fa reference to ascertaining whether or m L
S mro:/\l.m 1o ruum with oue LTS JORDAN, i :

L

ta T "7 this io to Advlu that L JORlIAl was
Ge LR lootM and 1nterviewed Dy this office, and adviged that he °
Y 7 hae not seen NILTON LETT for several years and does mot km
his present whereadbouts. He adviged, however, that LETT has
a married sister,name and address unknown, who is supposed
to be living somewhere in the vioinity of Los Angeles, Cal-
. ifornia, and that he would endeavor to obtain her name and
.dviu tho Los Angolu division. "-i“:l e
= 7 T4 U there 48 & poulbillty thnt one A.X.
; Vuu.xm living at 3519 Cedar Avenue, lLyawood, California, -
A . may be the sister of LEiZ, and for that reason an cppropd- oS
" ate S0-dsy mail cover has deen placed. A disoreet inves-
tlgntion will bo udo to uoortnn tho idutity of IILLIm
: N R R S ~
T s ey wie Tl b5 m mun. of t:u htcrvin with n. RIS
JO!DAI Iwn ‘bun set out in a report whioh 1s in the process . -
w0 of belng typod md oopin wul bo tornrdod to your cfﬂ.eo .\_‘}-.‘-'.

' 06-Cineinnati



200 Test Virginia Pullding
Muntdn ton, west Virginia,
July 30, 1937
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' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION e
, _ -
" UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Ll AL XL L A L L4 4 M4 L g

~

" Transmit the following Teletype message to: OMARA 0TI

~

FEI CINCINWATI 7-30-37 2110 P.¥. EST MOR

SAC OWARA. | -
_ PHONE. Cpmmx1p. HIS OFFICE HAS NO INFORVATION INDICATING THAT CRAREES
%. )pmns ALIAS CHARLES rkwm NAY BE WANTED BY BUREAU. SUGGEST CONTACTINO

BUREAU DIRECT 70 ASCERTAIN WHETHER ADAVS WANTED AT PRESENT B! THIS BUREAU

H OR WHETHER INFORWATION SHOULD BE FURNISHED PO INSPECTOR.
FOR INFORVATION CONCERNING ADAMS SEE SUMMARY REPORT B. L. NICHOLSON
ST. PAUL DATED AUGUST SIXTEEN NINETEEN THIRTY FOUR, PAGE FIFTY ONE.
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Federal Bureau of Inuestigation -

United Btates Bepartment of Justice

1448 Standard Building,
- Cleveland, Ohio

\j\\ _ July 28, 1937

. TO ALL FIELD OFFICES:

0
Re: XEKID

- Reference is made to the circular letter to all
field offices dated at Cleveland, Onio, N.venber 20, 127

\ relative to BEISORXSROVES, with aliases: Georg e\?ﬁlbon,

. "Soup", Burnstiardy, B.G. AGrayson, Beajemin{“irayson, B.7.

; «Greyson, Bunson{Graves, n.lrn;'Corby “soup"j Groves, Benson

R.13.0ves, Benjamin G.AGrayson, Sen}Grayson and benson E.,

Crv-oveS“ who was involved with Alvi harr;ls HarryCemnpbell

and Fred:Hunter in the holdup of a mail train af} Garretts-

ville, “Ohio, on November 7, 1935. h '

i e e i b

Tais circular is the authority for all field offices
to discontinue investization seeking the whereabouts of the
above~-named individual, and in the future no investigation
of any nature should be conducted by this 3Bureau seeking to
locate him, pursuant to instructions contained in Bureau
letter dated July 26, 1937, to Insvector E.J. Connelley.

Very truly yours,

T J.T. LacFARLAND,
LAE Special Agent in Charze

ETW:h Eoorpzp 7 -97¢ -—Z‘%Sé?
cc f Bureau INDLXED. L ' ‘" T
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.. "o 1130 Enquirer Building cme
©. L v - Olnoinnati, Ghle - -7 .

EDFLMOR -~ - - - 707 guiy 30, 1937, ¢

Special ,“.;t_. in Charge, i
th’ Y. Va,

PR X )
NEALI L . , L o
Lo e , . ‘
TN : u. &‘lmo T L e

. ; x m y l.tt.r dlt.d J‘l’ 19?7‘ “qu.'tm
. vhotoarlph of BENSONYOROVES for naaistanoo'ih covering leads in
your Field Division, ,

The Buresu has advised that no further investigation
should be made with a view to locating Benson Groves and the
Cleveland Office is instruoting all Field offices to discontinue
further efforts to locate this individual,

- "' v ' R

A;t T !3ty truly yours,

W LA o M. D, HARRIS, - o
- % Spocill Ag!nt 1n Oharga i

. ’\_..~».~_4.




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARWT OF JUSTICE

Transmit the following Teletype messa..gé to:" CLEVELAND 011 - |
FBI CINCINNATI 7-30-37 - 12:30 P.M. ST MOR

SAC CLEVELAND.
PEONE. “BEEXID. ummamuc EEQUES? JULY TWENTY NINTH.
O xErsBaca RECSIVED OSP cownaus uAY mm NINEYEEN NINETERN

CHAROE AU‘!O f!!BFf, SBITBNCB ONE !0 rxmm YEARS, WAS rnusmmm

70 03 momronmusum OHIO, mrnum sm R

DATE OF RELFASE UNAVAILAELE OSP AND PUELIC WELFARE DEPARTMENT

AS ALL RECORDS ARE AT MANSFIELD. AMERSBACH READWITTED OSP DECVBER
TWEFTY POURTH WINEYEEN TWENTY ONE SENTENCE FIVE 70 FIFTEEN TEARS
CHARGE ENTERING DWELLING. WAS PAROLED NOVEMBER § NINETEEN THIRTY
ONE AND RECEIVED FINAL DISCHARGE NOVEWEER PIFTEENNINETEEN THIRTY TWO.

A

. recoromp | L=/ 62 .
48 BUREAY | ~-FE.??FDED FEDESAL BUREAU OF INVCSTI&:M(
. | | AUG 3 asau u ;
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ¢

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Transmit the following Teletype message to:

L]

FEI CALLING YBI DEPT OF JUSTICE CINCINMATI CHIO 071X

8AC CTRCINRTL - |
mac, “Brep, BB omxmmorummmc@mcﬂm -

{f Haons rms carsuzs »rovse IVENTIFICATION BETFO MADE FROM Py 0, CTECULAR,
ADVISE 7 WANTED BY BURRAD (R SEOVID IRFORMTION BE FURNIEED P 0 TNSPICTOR

) >
CC Bureau .

REcORDRD - | 7= © 7& /‘7‘572»
INDE&;(E]; - Uhhﬁ J m\ \HJ*.M\
' AUb 3 19374 M,
.M '7 o LIRS DLAEE SRS £ o JU:-T[CE
' “ ) ‘ FILE
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 Sent //: $ é/ll,; ,P_ﬂ:&l/
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N 1a nis mm-;t u Agent x-om. ur, ;ﬁm advised mu. R
o N bm‘cu“”rmn1M“.r...'. wt ﬁ.f‘m‘m‘“:ﬂ

o ey Mrmtlmitadmnlmhmmmn
tor thp J-h ﬂu n the éonnection detween Congressasa J .
Nark ¥ileox,’ dau ud B. fl&mght eogotbor vith his htornt 1n

ftbowuuc um.v AR f,,_*:( ST S

‘ :ou §, Adans mriod the a.mm- a. !’. mat tn e .
pring d’ 193&. Ser mallden naime is not known, She had previously been the
Secretary to Congressman Wilcox. It has been nrioully reported thet she
vas in pome way rolated to Nr. Wilcox. ZThis, however, is not borne out by
the statement of Wilcox himself who advised Agent Loebl th:t the wife of
Adaas had Dven Wis grivate sedretary, Shortly after his marriage to R, 2.
Knight's daughter 5“ bocm mqor of the Q, Cmdoro lotal. his .

‘\\.: R ’& \ S \ "“-”—42',\‘ -

Adsms, for approximtely thirly years, e ot aduission, Be first .
became intorested in Adams' proscoution after the indictaeats were
returned {a Ja s Norids, These Indictacats were réturied on hbmry

TN 7, 1935, Oa this omno- ilo0x vieited dsglstent mom lerisTel Joseph
IR0 B Koenin and expldingd Ms fntorest in Mr, bdsss
; xurwuueu (1]

and his 0o

ﬁo ptar of the m nuz. 1gok advised
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77 \" was on this occasioh thet Kaigh fiysox of the 18 t0 meet one Millar -
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for $10,000 ke codd trr-azo for the dississal of ﬂu case against Joe Adams,
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Neaorsadum for the Director. 2 July 28, 1937.

A U LIRS e .' ‘F‘:'“Fffw\“iK B S I
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e dat wmﬁ_u cuss the satter with |
.7« 7" Barlows Soom thereafter, Wileax and Kaight salled ugom Barlow. . $ileoz ALY
C 7 and Knight thea dumu‘ low the events which had transpired fa' ™~ -
‘ Baltisore, at shich time Barlow proposed ad isaediate investigation, T
During this conversation, Wilcox ¢xplsined te Barlow that hs was uf.erutod
 i» Adsas Decause ctldm' wife and her family and that "the objeet of
uy call was not 80 puch % get Adans’ nu,.,d_i‘-uud ¢ was to fonsist =
‘wpon the pecution of qu pwph had atteapted to oxtorg my Reooe
hﬂ '1'. wiiﬁc J“' '._. 2-,;1 .ﬂ,{ :_;.’-.; ‘,;,3 S »"‘ " Y ;. ‘)’ :
S R lneox. ln s lhtomt, deelu-od uu nothlng ha doen
_done with vefershce to ths axtortiom plot, he returned to Barldu’s office
two or three months fater desanding the prosetut{on of the alleged extor-
tioners.

- S

Some tine thereafter, night received information that one of
the conspirstors was mmuudﬁmdukdyto 3 ensequently -
¥ileox again conferred with Barlow sand again an expeditious

investigation, Acoordimg to !uoox. ﬂu nwnu;nuau was mu pro-iud
VB‘!‘M- t' ' ) '
#r . -leecrd to notlung \
oa Soptu'bor 30, 1 lr Katgnt
8, Cusaings, to ‘- dlse lm«l the m

;. Wleox annu auplu di lnm
" ;:1;6000 -ul rotm o Nl

vwL e ageinet Ains and d¢ 'to seeure his comvictiom, - - - &
S songht to emtrap NMr, 'oight into offering a bribe s0
LT ss to de in position to force either a ples of guilty
from Adsas or em indictmeat of Knight for offering a
dribe, I woice me opinion as to the correctnes: of Mr,
Kaight's commeats but I do find thut the actions of
the Depsriaent huve not been such ag to reassure him
end others acquainted with the facts of the innocence
of ' the Departaent on either comt.®



Nemorandua for the Director. 3 July 28, 1937.
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: It ll hhueﬁu % u ﬁa tbromout tho nt.au-ut or .
lueoxhhu sot htinhdm t be m hany way interested in obuh-

 ing the diemissal of the indictments sgainet Rdams or ia convineing - =
appropriate officlals of the mamuuamnwe
. Adsms, Oun the eontrary, hs makes every effort 4o
" interest in the case up to that tuomtocoh}c

w gy
{

. Justice M mm ll uvuup tbo ‘.4 extortion . f vk
’h‘. ' * r . ___‘\. (’r :‘ , . -v- ‘

meol tor defonse wos contained in o httor of ‘
Mauni, florida, Nay 2, 1936, to Welter L, Barlew, in which he .ma.a 1
usat., m-xuuooxmuuuuum al on dDehalf of the ldefemse.
Is that letter, Riley sug:ested that s continuance sould Ve asked om
several grounds among which was the fact that 'ﬂ.ou, ot Sefense eomul. T,
was thea attending Congress, e

¥hen the trial of Adaas and Randall came on to De hesrd at
ani, florida, on June 7, 1937, Wilcox wes aitting at the coumsel table
vithﬁuoyn e Fhem the drawing of the jury was counenced, Ny,
Charles” eourt, requested %0 be advised Dy Riley as To the
_names ﬂuporma-howuldhuaodatadh%wmuortmu,W-
- "Randall, Riley stated 1a opea oourt that only he and Ryde were of comnsel, -

It wes mot umtil the afternoom gession of court &h Juke 7,1957-thit-Mley
~ declared in opes oourd that he had forgotten to mention thet J, Mayk = . .-
Tilcox was also of Sefense coumsel, TNis appeared ¢0 be s very obvious asd

Mmtmonly



MYowornndum for the Director. 4 July 28, 1937.

A ey e T AT T AR
case h eu-t. 'um wulq_r 130 and shisper in audidle terms to "
AP 'who 'was doing the M The tadle for defense Bomsel was e

iy '.(, . -F *’?s

O a eolhtonl inquiry wmas 1astitated to Inquire fato the adaisaidility of _
. statememts obtained dy Speoisl Ageats fyom Jozeph Adsws end Duke Rsndall,
ST 0 At the ¢onelusion of these Dearings, Mr, Bilcex argued in behalf of the !
o suppression of the statemsuts, During the course of his argumeat, . o
S ¥ilcox used the follo llt domatox‘; -umu vlth reference to the
e o - - ' R SOEI- S
S e e .....ht ﬁt mat G«lon, 'haunr lu name h; I
ocmfegs there ars 80 asay buresus, depertments and
divisions of this Govermment that I ean't oven keap wp
with the correct nanes of thaa, dul shatuver it is, 88 ° ..
nmmwmuummmtmxn ‘,5.- e
well feagine how I would feel = w® - - v o T

ltmsmt,meouﬂhmud\uw

'!mhe’upwithtbrnlw-ht!m'thq ¥
-p with uu Lnj.tuh.' _— s

: ’
. fres \ih of Welr idooting Lroms, should
; }i{dﬁu,h&.hd’fhtb&olmywmn
Via L. hours, Imnunmmumubow
- oxeiud. aad I would te posuy mtmd.? k--“,;,' .3 a,g;'
L;_j.' L s ";N‘_ ® LG g e r‘_v ok . K 8 g
m caly other active Miclpadoa of WYeox tn the tria) ot Joe Adans
. was his argmt for the supcressing ané the striking of all of the
Governmont®s exhibits, which argument occurred upon the closing of th
Government's oass, His argumont ia this instance wns moderata and un-
impassionad, Ho argued for the suppression of every exhibit vhich the
Government hald introduced., Zach motion with referenice to esch exhibit
wags overruled,

o



Kemorandua for the Director. s July 28, 1937.
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{ R ’ht;:ogi:.:i“ xmmf hddordlet and hed tl;‘tt 'tg;e:;neh h; aon; voﬂl ‘
» cox requesting that goe hinm, Judge -
% o - .Ackersan, in Chambers Swrediately. I personally overbesrd this ccne 3
‘o o versatioms ~Special Agemt in Charge, B, I, Fitasinons, sho wes in y
5. T Mamy fof this triel, advised pe fhat lnnahhly crtor the Dir«td e

‘ " Yerdict, hé weat t0 the Chambers of Judge Hollend t0 extend his unp. R

It will de resembdered that Judge Nolland was formerly the United Btates

... Attorasy in Jacksonville, Florida, Fitssimons told me that the offfice

T girl, by nistake ukorod hin into Judge Ackerman's Chambers instead of

- . Jadge Hollandva Onanbers and that b observed 1 Jeige Ickorsmaty - "
; er, c‘uﬂ'm 'llc&. . 3 ."’l& }.; R ,[ s f' '

A N A Y K :‘u‘“, A-.,A I _li"f-

e mumsumurmnmu ‘also told me

.mrmmmwmunmmmm&. a’»«:m

- Comgressuzn Wilcox &nd Judge Ackerman had w together, -

It will be recxlled that VWilcox sdvised Agent Loebl that he

hae been a persomal friend of Mr, T. R, Knight, the father-in-law of
"~ Joe Adams for spproximately Nrg. yoars, Attantion is novw direeted
o the fact that Just preceding investigation conducted by Agents im

Rlami, Florida, in Junuary, 1935, Znight wes ndicted Uy & State Grand
Jury at ¥iaal oa the charge of conspiring with the Director of Pedlic | -
Bafety and other officlals of the Police Deparfment to permit the opere~
tion of erime in Kiasi by restrioting the police officers from working °
" im certain sections of the oity, It 1. Wcrnood, hwonr. that mu

' indlchenu case to nuuh%.

?"z L

- Yo ,»a’ R
".-7 «4,. t“%}"e(& P “.\5

o AL Keight 13ered eb sl roud nmm"’ ﬁurh
zumv&upu&m'a:u@umwm bo::‘i:wumgu

=

-'-
?"rl

3

ts in Miami ia past fow years. Ké is mow {nterested -
N",hthWﬁmi Club, - ! lmrtadbth !ll romr).y quu
L Ay eod Btate Qa.“"'-'.t“' 1y oloce to the .

riff ol Chlef of Po ) i % w

-+

e un olmdw Postasster in Ei mmemamommuu
' %0 hid Dad pépatations It 1s Yeported thightitdolmwhnhh ¢
. bua _of wonay % goel estate, Bo 18 well regarded finsncially. Kanight, :
%" Rogether with s Brother, Joba, gms the Venetian Building, & h.rg L
otr.lco building om Flsgler Street. Bob Knight 1s also interested
the Biscayne Bank, which i3 pov defumct. He is the owavr of the Il
Comodoro Hotel, which {8 known as the “Racketeor Hotel.®

Respectfully,

K. R, Nclntire,



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

. !

pIRECTOR
e Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice s
KRM: EAM Mashington, B. C.

July 28, 1937.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

RE: CONGRESSMAN J. MARK WILCOX.

The following memorandum is submitted in response to your requecst
for the data in the files showing the connection between Congressman J.
Mzrk Wilcox, Joseph H. Adams and K. T, Knight together with his interest in
the defense of Adams. :

Joseph H, Adams married the daughter of R. T. Knight in the
Spring of 1934. Her maiden name is not known. She had previously been the
Secretary to Congressman Wilcox. It has been variously reported that she
was in some way related to Mr. Wilcox. This, however, is not borne out by
the statement of Wilcox himself who advised Agent Loebl thzt the wife
Adams had been his orivate secretary. Shortly after his marriage to R. T.
Knight's daughter, Joe Adams became manager of the El Comodoro Hotel. This
was in August, 1934.

In his statement to Agent Loebl, Mr. Wilcox advised that he has
been a close personal friend of Mr. R. T. Knight, the father-in-law of Joe
Adams, for approximately thirty years. By his own admission, he first
became interested in Adams' prosecution shortly after the indictments were
returned in Jacksonville, Florida. These indictments were returned on February
7, 1935. On this occasion Wilcox visited Assistant Attorney General Joseph
B. Keenan and explained his interest in Mr. Adams and his family and requested
information as to the character of the case against Adams. Wilcox advised
that several months later he received a telephdone call from Mr. Knight from
Miami, Florida, EKnight advising that he was leaving at once for Baltimore
and requesting Wilcox to meet him, Knight, at the Washington Airport. It
was on this occasion that Knight told Wilcox of the plan to meet one Miller
in Baltimore. Two days later Knight returned to Washington to again confer
with "ilcox. He then disclosed that he hed met a man by the name of Sher who
cleimed to be an official of the Department of Justice and who claimed that
for $10,000 he could arrange for the dismissal of the case against Joe Adams.

V-570~ 14573 7




Memorandum for the Director. 2 July 28, 1937.

Knight then returned to Miami and some time thereafter the
prosecution took the course which was predicted by Sher. This alarmed
EKnight and resultant thereto he advised Wilcox of these facts telephonically.
Filcox directed Knight to proceed to Washington. Wilcox then called
Mr. Keenan, expressing a desire to discuss certain facts with reference
to this case. He was advised by Mr. Keenan that the case was being handled
by Mr. Walter L. Barlow, and that Wilcox should discuss the matter with
Barlow. Soon thereafter, Wilcox and Knight called upon Barlow. Wilcox
and Knight then disclosed to Barlow the events which had transpired in
Baltimore, at which time Barlow proposed an immedizte investigation.

During this conversation, Wilcox explained to Barlow that he was interested
in Adams because of Adams'! wife and her family and that "the object of

my call was not so much to get Adams' case dismissed as it was to insist
upon the prosecution of the people who had attempted to extort money

from Mr. Knighto .

Wilcox, in his statement, declared that, nothing having been
done with reference to the extortion plot, he returned to Barlow's office
two or three months later demanding the prosecution of the alleged extor-
tioners.

Some time thereafter, Knight received information that one of -
the conspirators was ailing in health and likely to die; conseguently
Wilcox again conferred with Barlow and again demanded an expeditious
investigation. According to Wilcox, the investigation was again promised
by Barlow. ‘

According to Wilcox, nothing having been done on the subject,
on September 10, 1936, he and Mr. Knight called upon Attorney General Homer
S. Cummings, to whom he disclosed the details of the alleged extortion plot.
Wilcox alleges that despite disclosure to the Attorney General, nothing was
done with reference to this matter.

In closing his written statement, Wilcox declared that Knight
was of the opinion that one of two things happened:

"Either that some one in the Department of Justice has
tried to hold him up for $10,000 as the price of dis-
missing the case against an innocent man, or that the
Department of Justice, realizing that it had no case
against Adams and desiring to secure his convictionm,
sought to entrap Mr. Knight into offering a bribe so
as to be in position to force either a plea of guilty
from Adams or an indictment of Knight for offering a
bribe. I voice no opinion as to the correctness of Mr.
Knight's comments but I do find that the actions of
the Department have not been such as to reassure him
and others acquainted with the facts of the innocence
of. the Department on either count."”




Memorsndum for the Director. 3 ‘ ' July 28, 1937.

It i1s interesting to note that throughout the statement of
¥ilcox he has not intimated that he was in any way interested in obtain-
ing the dismissal of the indictments against Adams or in convincing
appropriate officials of the Department of Justice of the innocence of
Adams. On the contrary, he makes every effort to show that his only
interest in the case up to that time was to force the Department of
Justice to authorize an investigation into the alleged extortion

plot. : .

The first intimation that Wilcox would be associated with
counsel for defense was contained in a letter of Bart A. Riley,
Miemi, Florida, May 2, 1936, to Walter L. Barlow, in which he advised
that J. Mark Wilcox would assist in the trial on behalf of the defense
Tn that Tetter, Riley sugcested that a continuance would be asked on
several grounds among which was the fact that Wilcox, of defense cowmsel,
was then attending Congress.

When the trial of Adams and Randall came on to be heard at
Miami, Florida, on June 7, 1937, Wilc
with Riley and Hyde. When the drawing of the jury was commenced, Mr.
Charles Carr, in open court, reqguested to be advised by Riley as to the
names of the persons who would be associated in the defense of Adems and
Randall., Riley stated in open court that only he and Hyde were of counsel.
It wus not- until the afternoon session of court on Jume 7,1937 that Riley
declared in_open WM&;W
Tilcox was also of defense counsel, This appe& a very obvious and
"Intentional oversight on the part of Riley. Vijlcox was seated at the
table at the time Carr made his reguest but did not offer to correct the
statement of Riley. This made it impossible for Mr. Carr to examine the
jurors on the question of whether they would be prejudiced because the
defense was represented by a Congressman. In view of the Directed Verdict
against the Government, no hardship resulted from Riley's failure to
advise that Wilcox would be of defense counsel. It is_beljeved, hawever,
that had Wilcox been fair minded and impartial in the matter, he would
have corrected Riley at the time the request for such information was made
by Mr, Carr. ‘




Memorandum for the Director. 4 _July 28, 1937.

On numerous occasions, while the Govermment was presenting its
case in chief, Wilcox would rise and whisper in audible terms to Riley,
who was doing the cross—examining. The table for defense coumsel was
located very near the jury box and the comments made by Wilcox were
clearly audible to the jury. This became so embarrassing to the Govern-
ment, that Mr. Carr was compelled to complain to the court that the
language used by Wilcox should be in subdued tones out of heering of
the jury so that the position of the Government would not be wnduly
prejudiced.

During the course of the Government's presentation of its case,
a collateral inquiry was instituted to inquire into the admissibility of
statements obtained by Special Agents from Joseph Adams and Duke Randall.
At the conclusion of these hearings, Mr. Wilcox argued in behalf of the
suppression of the statements. During the course of his argument,
%ilcox used the following derogatory statements with reference to the
Bureau:

",eeeobut the great G-Men, - whatever its name is; I
confess there are so many bureaus, departments and
divisions of this Government that I can't even keep up
with the correct names of them, but whatever it is, it

is the greatly publicized G-Men Department and I can
well imagine how 1 would feel - -."
At this mdﬁent, the court interrupted by saying:

"I can keep up with the real names but I can't keep
up with the initials."

To this, Mr. Wilcox replied:

"That's it; the alphabetical arrangement. I would, if _
some of these highly publicized moving picture heroes

- - who are~constan£§x held up to the public, through their -
free use of their shooting irons, should come into my
office, take me ofT to a hotel room, and question me for

hours, I could well imagine that I would be greatly
excited, and I would be greatly umnerved."

The only other active participation of Wij1cox in the trial of Joe Adams
was his argument for the suppressing and the striking of all of the
Government's exhibits, which argument occurred upon the closing of the
Government's case, His argument in this instance was moderate and un-

" . <« impassioned. He argued for the suppression of every exhibit which the
Government had introduced. Each motion with reference to each exhibit
was overruled.




Memorandum for the Director. 5 July 28, 1937.

I particularly noted that immediately after Judge Ackerman
had ordered the Directe? Verdict and had left the bench he sent word
through his Bailiff to Wilcox requesting that Wilcox see him, Judge
Ackerman, in Chambers immediately. I personally overheard this con-
versation. Special Agent in Charge, B, F, Fitzsimons, who was in
Miami for this trial, advised me that immediately after the Directed
Verdict, he went to the Chambers of Judge Holland to extend his greetings.
It will be remembered that Judge Holland was formerly the United States
Attorney in Jacksonville, Florida. Fitzsimons told me that the office
girl, by mistake, ushered him into Judge Ackerman's Chambers instead of

Judge Holland's Chambers and that he observed in Judge Ackerman's
Chambers, Congressman Wilcox. '

The United States Marshal at Miami, Florida, also told me
after the Directed Verdict had been ordered that on the day precedi
Congressman Wilcox and Judge Ackerman had lunched together.

It will be recalled that Wilcox advised Agent Loebl that he
has been a personal friend of Mr. T. R. Knight, the father-in-law of
Joe Adams for approximately thirty years. Attention is now directed
to the fact that just preceding the investigation conducted by Agents in
Miami, Florida, in January, 1935, Enight was indicted by a State Grand
Jury at Miami on the charge of conspiring with the Director of Public
Safety and other officials of the Police Department to permit the opera-
tion of crime in Miami by restricting the police officers from working
in certain sections of the city. It is understood, however, that these
indictments came to naught. .

Knight is considered an all-round politician and a fixer having
an unsavory reputation. He is quite wealthy and has been interested in
various rackets in Miami in the past few years. He is nov interested
in the Biscayne Kennel Club. It is reported that he was formerly quite
influential in City and State politics and was unusually close to the
former Sheriff and Chief of Police. Knight was at one
time slated to become Postmaster in Miami, but lost this appointment due
to his bad reputation. It is reported that Knight made a considerable
sum of money in reel estate. He is well regarded financially. Knight,
together with his brother, John, owns the Venetian Building, a large
office building on Flagler Street. Bob Knight is also interested in
the Biscayne Bank, which is now defunct. He is the owner of the El
Comodoro Hotel, which is known as the "Racketeer Hotel."

=

K. R. McIntire.
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Reference is made to letter of your office dated July ~
87, 1937 relative t0 a memorandum {ssued by this office to all
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1448 Standard Buflding
Cleveland, Ohio

"> Jfﬂ,*"ﬂ\lf W‘.,‘PW ar

W 1’ 1931 ?“

Spoclll Lgont il Ms.
. Rw York cuy, ln !ork

y ; E k
L “Post omoo iupoctor 8. x.m-uk cx«dna. Oh.lo. edvised

- ap.om Agen$ X, 7, Yynn tha$ he has onfidential informant whose -

Ldentity Re does not proaonny desire Yo dlsclose, who is acquainted with
.- Anthony J bach. ‘a8 you ha "J en wﬂiouqu advised, foaa -~ -
- fugitive 3 She Sorthqu &ptriet of Ohjo on git {ndfctment returned agtlnot
. him in sald dlstriocs on June 10, 1937, éhargiag him with having harbored -

- Xarpis and Cempdell 4nd also with bVelng &s ascessory after the fao$ im the

.. kidnaping of George Broner. - Post Office xnayntor Hettrick advised Waaut -

‘his informant stated $hat Amersbach 1s jresently inm Wew York Otty -isoctat-
ing with one Betty\Hoffman, alias\Fisher, who was arrested in New York City
about 1930 with a man who was an escaree from the Jtate Penitentiary in
Joliet, Illinois, end that this particular arrest in New York City caused
- eonsiderable publicity and that the said Betty Hoffman, allas Fisher, is

- well Xnown to the New York City polise where photopaphs of her are on file

.;n . ruult ot tho nu-nnbltolud arrest in 1930. B i e e

.:r *‘ R

: ﬁeorung to Post Orfice ‘tupoctor trlok. Botty norﬁm 1d the
< "eoursé of th 88 fow yoars, has made trips from Mew York Gity to Tleve- . «
“1and, Unio, 4y wvislt Aathony &x»robaoh nnd 1 u l-oportod that )aoubaoh is
- saoh lp.toro'tod fa thu woman, i e b
R vt.';? (" 2 & ‘”“;f-'; *“f’ -z— " AN - ’y ,
310!04 harlldth 16 a phote mhon; mr‘bui & S
_lmieh is Treported, hiwever, to be s nry 88 '0f him at the STt
s present $ime, 1!;0 nost :o%m desoriy ihcm ot Ahr».oh. obtained a8 & - T
- result of sn interview ua with hh iy uontl of e mrm ot mtnland,

. m‘. ‘. “ ‘Wl . “ S'L" x‘ ,.'. J rk: : ?‘!\ .
e } Rmony b Bomsaag S O& )T

v"l'.=

., >

0 :_nrf (born S/c/n)

mto, oxoopt ror 'dark ltroak doin bmtu o
Brown, piercing



Build Heavy

Rnidonoo ) 7124 Clark Avenue, clonhnd, Ohio -
o Gambnng honn n,plom TR M

- ?

R It h roquntd tha\ m oonduet imdhto hvutlation uoku;
to establish the identity of Betty Hoffimas end her present locatfom im -
Now York City, bearing {a mind she 1s well Inown to New York City police -
and deternine vhether or not Amsrsdach is in touch with her and, if so,
dring about his apprehension. IS should de dora ia mind by the New York
Office that Amersbach 1s reported to carry fireams end that he at one

- $ime, in Cleveland, Ohio, in connection Witk a hold-up in whioh nnrd ,

E otherrc uro invol.vul. shot tvo Cleveland (‘Ohio) polloq erﬂom. _

e
4

_ It I.l roquottod by the élovoland ort{x« that the ln 'tork Ofﬂn
roturn the opriginal photograph of Amersdach, which 1s being enclosed, -
and that at least twelve coples of thll photoznph bl udo nnd romrdcd b
the clﬂdm Offi“. dihman a’ LU ar o

Yory truly yours, - - e

3y F. MacParlasa | ;
Spoohl Aaont h Chu'p



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

e

CINCINNATI, OHIO

., mENo. .13 CJG

' | mErORT MADE AT mnwumm C m&om . j nn-ou'rmun
_Buffalo, New York . Do ls
’ 8/2/37 0/31/89. :°r°'n° o

Gﬂomm DR. JOSEPH P MORAN,
with aliases, - FUGITIVE, I.0O. f1232, ot al;
EDWARD Gmncmsnnm, v1ct1m. :

TITLR

OISTKJCTICN OF JUSTICE;
HARBORING OF FUGITIVES; ' -

e R .
PP - R B . R y -
: . . . N Le e

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: - - . SR AR
Records of Owens Dyneto Corp., Syracuse,

' tically all
" Milwaukee, Wiscdpsin, .

Seaway Equipment o.,

45 Vanderbilt Avemue, New York City.
by Vr. Brilla that¥ile Motor, Serial #890f G

e . ,ai-:“‘ \2. ‘;,':'\ - AN . ..-'-f
- S Loy ow s ". LT ~'-"~',_- S e a'r'

L

-
1t

| NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT.

S

.g N. Y. indicate outboard motor, 35 h.p.,
o F’( Elta Motor, Serial #890, Generator #3902,
o 3 -+ shipped to Outboard Motor Corp. ’ M.uuaukee,
] N . Wisconsin. =
: : ’ \ - o 'r',;~:7-.7~
REFERENCE: § /- 7. Letter from Little Rock, Ark. Field Division
’ - dated July 12, 1937. —
DETAILS: %2 ~ At SYRACUSE, NEY YORK
76‘ A JosephlPrilla, Service Manager, Owens Dyneto Corp., 1920
Park Avenuey, advised that no definite records were kept by the above
corpany for Ahipments of outboard motors in view of the fact that prac-

ors were shipped direetly to the Outboard Motor Corporationm,
A few miscellaneous others had been shipped to the
It was stated

) Generator #3902 was manufactured
about seven years ago end that none‘SI‘ 11;s type have been mede since 1930.

. 'I'he MImAU}mE FIELD DLVISION at the offices ot the Outboard
Motor COrp. will learn to whom that firm shipped above ocutboard motor and
will set out necessary leads to trace motor to lts present possessor.

For the informstion of the Milwaukee ornce, it has been
ascertained by the Little Rock office that this motor is presently in

DO NOT WRITK IN THESE SPACES

- TAL 7 179578 8
3 - Bureau @xaormxsmon A |
2 - Cincinnati 2 - Cleveland TS LT DL

3 SRS ;ut)b: WRD Oﬁ'

2 -/Little Rock 2 - Milwaukee
New York City 2 - Bui'relo A
COPIES DEYTROYAD Y 5>
y W) LUW

168 mAR D8 1955

V. 8. SOVERNMINT PRINTING ct
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‘the possession of Former Chief of Police Joseph Wakelin of Hot Sprinss, :

Arkansas, _and was possibly given to him by Alvin Karpis.\ o -_
L ST the evert the m1waukoe orric; doss not £1nd any -

record of instant motor at M11waukee, the New York uffice should thon
be requested to make appropriate 1nqu1ry at the orﬁce ot the Seaway

Equipment compam._ e Soa A T A

¥
£

‘

REF’ERRH) UPON OOMPIETION TO 'H:IE OFFIOE OF ORIGIN -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INKVESTIGATICN
WASHINGTCN, D. C.
) July 22, ;937. L

Yol

" REPORT OF TELEFHONE CAILS

| Time: 1:05 AM, -

Vr. ¥F. H. Dixon, 772 Fairmont St., called and esked to speak vith
the Director. Upon being told that the Director's office was
closed at this hour be asked if he could make an appointment to
see the Director personally during the day. He was informed tkat
it would be necessery for him to cell during the reguler office
hours to make such an appointment., He steted thet he would do =o.
9:10 A.M. The files reflect that Mr. Dixon wrote to the Bureau
on November 3, 1936 asking what the quealifications were for a
Special Agents position. He has no law or college truining end
was advised that there were no vacencies et thqt time. waj.

Time: 2:20 AJk.

4 perty called and steted that he believes the New York Hotel to

be a nest of White Slavery under the proiection of the local police
and should be investigated by the Bureau. He refused to give his
name or any further informetion..

Time: 2:25 A.M. ‘
T:jxi;sociated Press called and stated that they have a report
from Toledco that a body found on a road near there in September,
" 1934, has dpegm exhumed and identified by Federal asuthorities as
Pr. Jose ran, the finger-tip and face surgeon for Karpis,
Dillinger, and others. According to the report that they hed
the Director would announce it officially lster. The party
celling desired to know if we hed any informstion availab e on
this subject. He was advised that we were not authorized to give
out any inform~tion and it was suggested that he cell back during
the day and speek with one of the proper officials.
" 9:00 A.M. Mr. Temm advises that this body wes exhumed several

- months ago, and it was definitely determiped as not being the
" body of Dr., Moran., wej. '

g

Resypectfully, 17

Rhlfﬂ:r - ©/ George W. Hall
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Post 0ffice Box 2118
Detroit - Michigan
dugust 8, 1937

lofcrcneo is udo to your lotur dntad uly zo,
1!87 regarding property shich Dolores Delaney,

bo 1s confined {n the United States Detention’
:;.n Milan, Ilchipn. Wnn ummuy 5

: uurmwmlotmrmmu.m
Office to the Burecu dated Nay 6, 1957, it wild

" be noted that Polores Delaney was intervieved on

Nay 4, 1937, by Bpecial Agent in Charge C. V.

Etein, at which time she was fully advised regard-

hg the proporty tn question.

,, A 'orytruumu,
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TRETRN

cmc:mu e :: E 'f '} 'f :?
Chicago
Inpocm 2. 3. cmdlv
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903 Pacifioc Commerce Building
437 8South Hill Street
. Los Angeles, California
ST . July 20, 1937 . .
n Y-J '~ . }' "{_,v_,; P -g\';
- !.ymod 0ditomh R A S O
oy LR . y !

Dear Bir:

. In oonnoetion 'ith an ofﬂoid

: invuugttion which is being oondusted by this °
Bureau, will you kindly place a 30-day cover oa’
ell speocial delivery, rirlt-ohu. and ro;htorod

, ndl sddrouod to - % :

e by u,,,v.‘

L I

A. ¥ \I‘ILLIAIS
351¢ Cedar Avenue,
Lymvood. Calirornh

o.nd any othor oocupants of that ruldcnco, forward-
ing traoings to thin ottico tor tho Attontion or .
fll. 7-42. O X Ta - :) ’-"_ ‘
. | L ; b
v . !hnkin; yw for your ompontion "y
T 4n thil nttor. b ¢ mia -

r _":’ ¢ - L T ‘ »
S BET IRt S NS ¥ A S
R . Yory truly youn, - ?{5- P
Yot n '-;0.‘ 2 ’—‘,-' - . L
B : TR i ' & . '
; m.m ;o gl g, ma T

. 7-42 ’ £ Speoid A‘ont in Gharp.

. L (’m‘u . o
Ny v Re: BRB[ID , ,7__ w7/ ;“/?- — i

REOORDED
& _ _
INDEXED. . o




Fedreral Bureau of Inuestigation
United States Bepartiment of Justice
1448 Standard Building
Cleveland, Ohio

August 3{ 1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: Re: oBREKID

In answer to Bureau letter dated July 20, 1937, (7-576),
the following information with reference to Anthony Joseph Amersbach
is being submitted for the use of the Bureau in the preparation of an
Identification Order:

Neme: ANTHONY JOSEPH’AMERSBACH, aliases: Anthony Joseph
»fmerbach, Tony gmmersbach, George Young, Tom.Gordon

Description as obtained by recent personal observation
and interviews by Bureau agents:

Age - 40 yrs, (born March 6, 1896)
Hefght - 5' 8"

Weight =~ 190 1bs.
Hair - white except for dark streak down center
Eyes - brown, piercing

Build - heavy
Occupation - gambling house employee

Criminal record: FBI #84230 as supplemented by recent verification by 53
the Cleveland office is as follows:

INDEXED, - G}j 0
COPIES DESTROYED ‘”‘5 LTI 0 &)
68 MAR 25 1965 S Mot XS
ros w S R £y
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The letter from the Pittsburgh Office to the Cleveland Office
dated March 17, 1937, reflects that at the time Amersbacéh was reléased
by the West Virginia prison authorities to be returned to the Ohio
State Penitentiary as an escape, it was with the understanding that a
proper detainer was to be placed at the Ohio State Penitentiary to
insure the return of Amersbach to the West Virginia institution upon
his release from the Ohio State Penitentiary, but that, however,
through some oversight the detainer was not placed, and Amersbach, as
a result, was never returned to Moundsville, West Virginia. Reference
to this letter elso indicates that the West Virginia authorities at
the present time desire the return of Amersbach and that he was
published as a fugitive in the September 1lst, 1934, issue of the Bureau
fugitive bulletin.

As pointed out by Inspector E. J. Connelley in his letter to
the Bureau, dated at New York City July 1lst, 1937, there are reasons to

R
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believe that Amercbach is not acquainted with the fact that the

Bureau knows of his fugitive status from West Virginia, but if this in-
formetion appears on an Identification Order it may cause him to exer-
cise extreme caution to avoid apprehension. As suggested by Inspector
E. J. Connelley to omit this information from the Identification Order
may be construed to mean that the Identification Division missed an
identification. The feasibility of including this informetion with
reference to the fugitive status of Amersbach on an Identification
Order is being left to the discretion of the Bureau.

RELATIVES: Father - Andrew Amersbach, 7124 Clarx Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio.

liother - Deceased.

Brothers = Harry Amersbach, 7124 Clark Avenue,

Clevelend, Ohio.
Phillip Amersbach, State House of
Correction and Branch Prison, Mar-
quette, Liichizan, where he is serving
a life sentence.
Dr. Joseph C. Amersbach, office

~ address: 105 East 53rd Street, New
York City. Residence: Blind Brook
Road, Westport, Connecticut.

Sisters - Beatrice Amersbach, 7124 Clark Avenue,
Cleveland, Ohio.
Mrs. Joseph C. (Anna) Wagner, 1346
East 94th Street, Cleveland, Ohio.
K¥rs. John B. (Bertha) Morgan, 12576
- - Lake Avenue, Lakewood,-Ohio. _

OFFENSE: Indicted Northern Judicial District of Ohio, Toledo,
Ohio, June 10, 1937, in three counts as follows:

1 - Violation of Title 18, Section 551, U. S. C., in that
Amersbach was an accessory after the fact to the kidnaping
of Edward George Breamer. .

2 = Violtaion of Title 18, Section 88, U. S. C., in connection
with Title 18, Sections 408-c and 551, U. S. C., in that
Amersbach conspired with others as an accessory after the
fact to the kidnaping of Edward George Bremer.
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3 = Violation of Title 18, Section 88, U. S. Ce., in connection
with Title 18, Section 246, U, S. C., in that Amersbach
conspired with others to harbor and conceal Alvin Karpis
and Harry Cempbell knowing them to be fugitives from
justice in connection with the kidnaping of Edward George
Bremer.

A photograph of Amersbach taken December 24, 1931, at the
Ohio State Penitentiary was forwarded to.the Bureau by letter from the
Cleveland Office dated November 27, 1936. This photograph is said to
be a very poor likeness of the fugitive, and it is the opinion of agents
of the Cleveland Office who have recently observed Amersbach that it
will be very difficult to effect an identification of him from this
photograph. However, it is the best available and investigation recently
conducted by the Cleveland Office has failed to locate a better one.

There are no handwriting specimens of Anthony Amersbach avail-
able in this office. However, it is believed that he undoubtedly signed
fingerprint cards reflecting previous arrests, and it is, therefore,
requested that the Bureau ascertain from the prints on the file with the
Bureau under FBI #84320 whether or not he signed the cards in ink.

~ Very truly yours,
’4¢(§77;%?%:2!L<:><:ggdl<gz;_"_*5:7
_ 7P. lacFarland =
ENY:h Special Agent in Charge c;kc‘/
cc=Chicago : b
Cincinnati

E. J. Connelley (New York)



R L S

Wl iR
",Aunﬂ u. lﬁ?. B

P Ovocm Mmt h
A ;chnluni, Mo.
« LIPS D ,,; A e

Iear 842t - Rer ORCROZ TININRY; DR, JOSEPH P, MORAN, with aliases -
ST JUOITIVE} X, O, 1833; ANTHOMY JO3#7H AMXR3IBACH, with
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- " heferencs 18 mdo ‘o Clewland 1stter to tho Sureau datd Augus ¢ 8,

2.931. transaitting data for the use of the Burcau in the pnrauon of L
ldentification Order o Fugitive Anthony Joseph Asersbeach, . . .. :

You are advised that tha eorininal resord of fusitive ‘re:asbach as
refleoctod in reference lettor is ineomplete, and aust bo corploled prior to
iho 1osuu.oo of an Iduurtcauon ‘rdcr- e O

_ 7 Im 1 records the receipt ct m::hlh ot tho St-to Ponuouuu-y. .
' Columdus, Ohio, There is, Mowever, no prior arrest recorded, .
Yos should odtaia the ooaplete recard of the prior arreet, .
ineluding the oamw unter waich arrested, number munod on u-rnt.'
-« daw of cmt. ourco lﬂﬁ tupounon. Cge ] “ ) ,

'rhno omnu m omny a”uublo % rm ? nd 3.
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‘Im 4 nooru n &rrut h Ohnhm. tMo. ht r-m ;o'

"Q~

under which gudject vas arrested, Dumder sssigned, Gate of e
“arrest, md date of Teloase, all'of shich thould be outatned 1€ e
awnablos u w\. trprovrhu uo\nun Mut“ uh i *«-. )

m- 8 rmru an -mct by the chnlm. cuu. )ou« mmo EERE
* ment Farch 15, 1918 for vi toaa of auto law, But *
. Widor sk arrest wes made €A1 10 mder aiiged du a0t n"-- e
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J 00N osires thet yon obhin the .bon tnromnuon st tho
- wgl mozent, an’ that it be tranamitted ¢o the Bursau
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o Reterenes 16 mede % Burom 1 W &tod Ootober 22,
1936, relative 0 the prosecution of Al m-pn ona Mp e

mmcmm Mhmﬁuhm. in youpr
epl Shere 1s euffiolent avidence availadle %o eonviet Xarpis
of ¢his mardeyr, and 8120 a3 t0 whether 2@ prosocuting attorney
is oapadle of obhwng a eonviotion in the event sufficient evi
danoo u available,

| mmmmwuuwm"um-
during the reoent Wrial at Willow Springs for ¢he wurder of Doctor

. 8, the prosecuting attormey gave any indieation of eontemplate

- [ing rosequting Xarpis for mwdere In this conneation youp attene
tim 4s dirooted to your letter dated FPetruwry 39, w.um‘::u _

1% was stated Ahat Mr, Roborts indloated that he 414 not wish

Yogin prosecution agalned Karpd
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1448 Standerd Building
T . . clonland ‘Ohlo

J,

spum :A;nt ;- hargs '
, Olakoma O1ty, QMN_

e ;’M v. 8. Mtorny ﬂ Tohdo. otio. il a oonmni- S
nt(on hud August 3, 1937, advised this office that be Bad b ¢

on July let, 1937, forwarded to the Zerdea of the Oklshoma oy

State Peaitestiary, MeAlester, Okladoms, & €0py of the iasdlet- - - '

- ment feturned sgainst Sam[Coker, MoAlester, Oklshoma, §14033 e
" at Tolede, Ohig, on June IOth, 1937, charzisg him with haviag -~ = -

harbored Alvin“Karpis and Har smrbell at Toledo, Ohio, It

appears that the Jarden at XoAlester, Oklahoma, has never form-

ally scknowledzed receint of the indictzent and enclosed letter

_Tequeatiug thnt s douiur be placed mint Sanm Ookor. A S
~ It 1o rupootruny roqnntol tut rou secertais B

tt thc Oklahoma State Peniteatiary, MoAlester, Oklshoma, mtnr "‘-z

> .ppropmu detalzer 1e on file agatast S@ Qoter, }u‘oa IS

RS TR "‘Zt‘*m .!, ’-L?‘v‘:,,“"". L el T T

7.:1 trlly ywrs,




1448 3tandard Building
-- Cleveland, Ohio

0 ~‘S¥‘ ‘ .
A s v
’ol

o "‘\ D *"on Tene loux. 1937. .i roxeao, auo. o
the Uatted snm Dllt oy Court an indietment wos returned
against Anthony Josephlimersbach, charging Ma with e viols- " .
~ $ion of Title 18, Seection 581, U. S. Code, in 3hat Do wes an
.. sodossory after the fact to kidaaping end also with a v:ohtiou
"7 of Title 18, Seetion 68, U, 8. 0., fa éonnestion with Title 18,
Seciion 246, U. 8. C,, in thet he oconenired with others to
harbor and eonceal fedpsml fNugitives from justice: namely,
Alvin"ﬁarpu and Barry Campbdell, who wers wanted for the kidnap-
ing of man ooorco er et 8¢, Paul. nmuuotn. o hauxy
17¢h, 1984.
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Mon‘l brouu is pumuy onhtudlng for Anorybach .
undor th- Qtormn!!M indiotent and his tpprehonaion 1. dutr— “:-,--;
03 b7 the Foderul Dureau uf pmumxa.. e e f

m lm c!. nlhonz Lﬂhm Iosoph
te g

calcoorgo m,muntonﬂtom '
T " Ghlo "ste lv-bn, o from Oleveland, Chilo u b
= A0 Decesber 1981 dn g m of eaterink an iminhadited dvelliag "
-+ “under sentsnce of five $o fiftesn years,' Is comaeotion with tho ¥ P
i erine conitted et Cleveland, Ohle, 88 you wi m.n. oue of - **

2 «ﬁm poliee ofnqno ot m do,pnrhgt no beux wo .

P 3, )h best avnl le gucr;b’t!on
proaont \h. u as rollmz ; :
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-~ WOAte ex0ept for dark streek ... ... ..
W down center 1. T
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¥Mrs. Joseph O, (Anna) Wagner, -
. 1340 Bast 94%h Stree8 . - v o0
S EERL s : Wre, Johm B, (Bortha) Norgem, - - -
‘. . 18576 Leke Avenue

~. = -~ The FBI will greatly appreciate your dringing © the
nttantiou of She offigers of the Cleveland Molice Departmeat

the faot that A:mrobuh is bclnc oouu by the l’odonl nurou

?t xmmmm. N W e
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Federal Bureau of Infestinution
H. 8. Bepartment of Justice

629 First National Bank Building,

Omeha, Nebraska
August 2, 1937,

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

RE: %REKID a U\/
o S
Reference is made to my telephone call to the Bureau on July 30,

1937, reql&asting that this office be informed as to whether CHARLES P.
CLOUSE was'still wanted by the Bureau in connection with the kidneping of

Edward George Bremer at St. Paul. -

Deer Sir:-

Inquiry was based on information furnished by Thomas J.XDunn,
815 Commercial Street, Council Bluffs, Iowa, who called at the Omehe Field
Office on July 30th and advised that for the past year or two he had
noticed in the Post Office Building at Omeha, Nebraska, a wanted notice on
CHARLES P. CLOUSE, wanted for bank robbery and that he was positive he had
come in contact with this individual on several occasions. He stated that
CLOUSE had been working for the past year or 80 in the Omsha vicinity,
employed by the Loose-Wiles Biscuit Company end the Iten Biscuit Company,
also, by the Nebraska Power Compeny.

Mr. Dunn further advised he had observed this individual, whom
he identified as CLOUSE, playing cards at Ben Kennedy's place, a card room
in Omaha, Nebraska.

No record of a wanted motice of Identification Order on this
individual could be located at the Omeha Office and I accompanied ¥r. Dunn
~ to the Post Office-Building and there observed a Post-Office Circular
for the apprehension of CHARLES P, CLOUSE, wanted for mail robbery end not
bank robdbery. The circular offered a reward of $2,000.00.

This informetion was furnished the Cincinnati Office to determine
if CLOUSE was still wented and inquiry was also directed to the Bureau. N, 0T
Upon receipt of the information from the Buresu, thro hone call I{-;(,'.‘ff"
placed by Mr. Cornelius that CLOUSE was not wanted by the Bureau, accord ‘ >y
with instructions this information was furnished Post Office Inspector in ﬁ

Charge V. C. Batie, at Omsha, Nebraska. . . e T L.
_ o
1SS 5
RECORDFD T AT
& ' N N R IR
INDLEXED.

fee . 1287 500

T BNV LE L

: e e e ".._.,....1..‘._,;-
COPIES DESTROYED ; 6 ol
168 Mad oz ence £ -\ a'}.ng




Director, 8/2/37

It is noted that Mr. Dunn made his identification, not only
from the photograph appearing on the circular, dbut also from descrip-
tion noted thereon, which indicates a scar just back of the left index
finger, and which Mr, Dunn stated he had observed, and that this single
item had maede him positive in his identification, along with his
general resamblance to the photogreph of the wanted individual.

Very truly yours,

L lBStLy

Special Agent in Charge

BBF/TVH

cc Cincinnati

- - ——r————
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1448 Standard Building
Cleveland, Ohio

', lpnornblo
-Assieten$ U, }
Tolodo .

GRS S S xoooxpt 1s adknwlodgol of R
yoﬁi lyt or htod August S, 1937, addregsed 80 <
7 SpecfalAgent B, J. Wynn of this office, gontain= = - . °

inf hrornation with referenae to the rlaeing of
a detainer by you against SAM/COKER at the Okla-
hoxa State Ponitentiary. chluter. Oklahoma,
UL T T T 'mniﬁg'"y&"i%xf your courtesy
_ h 20 pro-ptly rnraichinc thh lntormtion, I RS
) .- _,'-»"“"{, R o




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THis casE origINATED AT CINCINNATI, OHIO FiLENO. -2
REPORT MADE AT - .+ % o0 - | DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR * - REPORT MADESY “ -1 .77~ . i
= nxemnh;,L‘ Tennesses| 8-4-37 L 23 a; 24-37 | u. W, MEEKINS ___ . na

-

Tme GEORGE TIMINEY, with aliases; . . N > | cHARACTER oF casx o
DR. JOSEPH P.ZIORAN, with aliaseg - FUGITm, KIDNAPING; OBSTRLICTION OF JUSTICE;
- 1.0. #1232; ef al; -1 " S ot HARBORING OF FUGITIVES; mxom

EDWARD GEORG: vxcrm © . .=_ " . FIREARMS ACT.

. ) J . s L. PR i B .
- 3 CN em AT . T
S e, A SRR T T S - N A
a ae oo A R R T YU - LR . s, A o ¢~

SYNOPSIS OF FAC'I" et : e et
: e Unable to locate Horance Lett, at
: Nashville, Tenn. through check Tel-

) S . ephone and Ci irectories, postal L
/ R “ =4 . authorities, police ~ - a~o. i
N o - i records or upon all - qu ; o

P PR £ "Istts"™ residing at Neshville located

g ~ - N -~

1 P +-.%  through check City Directory. - ~. .

R

o, . s _":- ,j':*‘:'.’,_- T . - T or . R
2 RS S S . . e T Lo e A e LT % ke x el Lol

-P -

Report Special Agent John R. Welles,

REFERENCE: . . . .
IR Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, dated 12-31-36.

RAS
/.

DETAILS:‘ L R ey T
. A check of the current Nushville, Tenneeseo telephonp
, directory failed to disclose any listings under the surnsme of "Lett®. A oheck
of the current City Directory, likewise faile to 1ist a Hora.nne, John or Milton
‘XIptt; howsver, the following listing were noted to be all the listznga of the

\Surn.ma 'Iatt' ('hit‘)t " x a _r.,'.f PO L ’A,_ —.ﬂ_‘ ST e
SRR 3. nmrd (Bundos W.) Tett, OFrive Managet,
&7, Burroughs Adding Nachine Compary, | jif

. v o . ,Residenco ", 17 Burohwood Avonn.. 5., , o

”"'v. ;7"'&; v‘"Earl Ib.oni) Lott. drivor, 1804 ‘H;h Avenue, ll. S

{~ Ao T wnm (nyrthia) tt. 1804 7th .lvonue, 5 |
. -] romvm"" ) " ','m‘ul ‘5;",.. - S DONOTwuntmmm.-‘w —
‘ I R ,-x‘
W TITL 9 -7~ AG § 1037
conuwrulnno?r? . ‘ v 7

. [2 = Cleveland

-‘{ = Cincinnati " 3 -
1 - Oklehoma City /
I rp s
i2 - Memphis COPIES DESTROYED | T o i\

369 Maro51e HAPL 1Y 24
‘ U.8. GOVERNNENT Pllll‘lé@ 7—308¢4



PR

ecords he informed that he had no record of Horance, Horace,
John, or Milton Lett. The same results were forthcoming regarding criminal

records from Jack Honroe, Police Department
oted in regards to the check throug
hat their records are checksed daily sts o ew comers” Irom

furnished to them by the Tennessee Electric Power Co., the Nashville
Gas Company and the Nashvillo City Water WOrks Deparhnent.

( . . ¢ i

In view of the above negativo information regardmg Eorancé

or Horaoe I.ett, all the parties 1listed under the name of "Lett" as found

in the City Directory as hereinbefore set out, were interviewed with the .
"exception of Earl Lett which resulted in the following general information,
swmiarized by William Lett, 1804 7th Avenue, North:

That he moved to Nashville about 40 years ago and has three

~ sons: Earl, Howard, and George, the last two being deceased; that Barl

DRI

Lott resides with him and has lived in Nashville all his life; that he has

"no relatives residing in the State of Oklahoma and that Milton lett, together
with all his reported kinsmen are unknown to him. Mr, Williem Lett informed
thu‘b he did not knmr J. Homd Iott Ma.nager, Burroughs Adding Machine Co. N

Je Hownrd Iptt, Manager, Burroughs Adding Machine Company,
Medical Arts Building, Nashville, Tennessee was interviewed and he informed
"he has been with the Burroughs Adding Machine Company, for the past eight °
“yoars and formerly resided at Evansville, Indians prior to moving to Fash-
“"w31le, about thres years ago; thet he does Hot lnow llﬂﬁ‘on, Hormco, or . ..
Horo,ce I.ott or othera of .’mterest tq ‘this mﬁeetigation. % C 4‘, P

1, R r.'.. -ﬁ., - L -\"‘-"‘ 3"“‘:“'i|‘4k '“yi.-_- 2

n Superintendont or Mails Willism 8. lchinstry, U. s. po-t Lt
Oﬁ'ice, Nashville. Terinessee was interviewed and he informed that all postal
dohvery records were based on current issues of the telephone and city
-directories and that they had no mail delivery records for Horsnce or Horace
- Lett; however, Mr. McKinstry circularized all carriers by letter for informa- .

~ tion concerning Horance or Horsce Lett and thereafter Agent was advised by

telephone that such had been with negative results,

-

-PENDING-~-

0



Federal Bureau of Inuestination

United States Department of Justice

- 1300 Biscayne Building
Miami, Florida
August 2, 1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C.

0

RE: BREKID.

Dear Sir:

\ I have today received the rollowing letter from Bart A.
iley, dated July 31, 1937, at Miami, Florida:

"gent-1in-Charge,

Federal Bureau of Investigationm,
Biscayne Building,

Miami, Florida

Dear Sir: RE: United States v. Josgph Hy Adams
and Hendry (Duke ndall,

I enclose herewith copy of Petition and Notice which
is self-explanatory.

I have sent a copy of this Petition and Notice to the
Attorney General of the United States, and to Mr. Books,
the Assistant District Attorney in this jurisdiction.
The original of the above notice has been filed in court.

Very truly yours,
/8/ " Bart A, RKlley."

The petition referred to in the above quoted letter is
being transmitted herewith to the Bureau. As only one copy of
the petition was forwarded to this office I have not retained a .
copy in the files here. Therefore, it is requested that the CV
Bureau return the petition when it has served its purpose. You “l
will note it is returnable in the United States Distrioct Cowrt,
Miami, on the 17th of August, 1937, before Honorable John W, _

Holland United States District J'ud.ge. 76{ 5‘%\
_ 'RECORDED .__7 76 2.

_‘ \ & 't Yery truly ,urs,_ voarne
A INDEXED. z , ‘
] v, '\"“\”)— - Rﬂﬂr -
’ n < .lL. shivers
RLS:C . ~ Special Agent_
| Enclosure. T i
| l Sl S

09: 7 01nc1nnat1 .
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©IN UHE CISVHICT COUKT < TIE URITED -
- STALS OF AFEAIGA, - TH SN POLHE
| CAMIERN JLTRICT O FLO Ik

Yo, 4aoa-m)
4609-1)

UNITED 8TATES ul' 4MERICA,

v -
ot LOTICE CF MEARING

"JOSEPH M. £D5KS end 15"
ML MI‘H’ :

Defendsnts,

Hon. Homer S, Cumrings, Attorney Geﬂéral of the United States;

Hon, ilervert S. :hillips, Disbrich Attorney for the Southern
- District of Plorida~ : }

AgOnt-1n~Chnrgo, Fedoeral Bureau of Ivveahigation, linmi, ,
i Florida: } :

| YOU WILL PLRASE TAKE XCVICE that T have £1led in the

. abhove entitled cause, & Petltion fqr the return of certain property

:“Il delcribed in the Petitlon hereto annexed, and madc a part heroor;
that I will call up said Petition for lrearing before the Honornble _
‘, John %W, Holland at Mismi, Florida, on the 17th day of August, A.D.»‘“'
1937, at ten ofolock A,M. . E -

e

“DATED &t Mimai, Florida, this 3lst day of July, AsDs 1957, 3

ttorney o Pe€f€10ners %osesh'ﬂm"” 7

’1&!"18, I'eer "y' andﬂll, Y H.ROlf.'
and 1 Cerod ogg/hﬁtel. .




g rf mE OF FLOATUA)
Y pe:
COUNEY O DADW )

Telore ¢, the vndursi rec nn;ority, ersqna}lv appeared
' d
Lucile i‘liehmam:, who, bei: g first tuly sworn, vﬁon Oath drposes
- erd seys trat she 1s employed in tre an of;ice of Bart. A. Riley,
attorney for the petitiorere, in the atove s*yled couse; tPat On &j,
tre 3let day of J'ly, /.2 1037, at five o'clock P.b. e did mnil
to lion. flomer S. Cutmings,'httorney General of therUnited Bta;qs, f
to lion. LerLert S, Phillips, uvistrict Attorney for the Southérn
pietrfct of Florides, snd to 'Le Af‘ﬁt-in-Chtrée, Ped&fal‘nurédu
of Investigrtion, kismi, Floride, & true and conjlete copy of the
within Notice of liesring, snd the Petition artacred bIereto, en-
closed in gnveloyece Learing t%e requisite emount of I;i‘cd Staten
postage, and addressec res ectively us follows: .
Hon, Houer S, Cwaings, Attorney Genersl,
Jepartument of Justice, - -
Washington, uU.C,
Attention of Chnrles li, Carr, Lsq,
Hon, llerbert 8, Phillipns, oistrict attorney,
Federal building, .
Kiami, llorida : S
Attentior of ion, Iinyd C, ilocics, ~8sistent U.S.Attorncy,‘
Agent-in-Charge, )
Federsl Bureau of Investig:tion,
Mlami, rloriaa 7
by depoeiting 8als onvelopes, progerly scaled, stumpe ! untd addrelsed

as aforcsaid, in the Vnited States Vost OIffice &t miami, Florldt.:'

S Wt SN B - g P - .-.-‘. A

L ——
,.

Subseribed and sworn to be fore v—é‘ this ___ dey of -
1057 . ﬂ ]

. 4




I’ H}s ’).’..-’,‘l‘l ICT :(A}-(l;ks"x'l' OF ;”}{} "HI'IED
STATES aj AVTIICA, IN AND FOR rmp L
10 VIS [ S %) CaTS 1 or FLOuIDA. .

NO, 460J-L)
- 4609-K)

UVI”&D STATES SF ARFNICA,

?.’~VQ '“'> v,
‘ , - PETITION

JOSEPH He A A0S and HepoRY
Rﬁ*lh\ﬁ),'

Defendants.,

} HOY GO Josepn Hs .vlams and Nen:ry Ranéall, ¥. H, Rolto,, -
" and the Fl Comodoro ilotel, a I'lorids carporustion, by their attorney,
Bart. ve Riléf, sl respectfully show to the Court that within thl
last ten days they submittad to the of flce of the United States
uistrict Attorney a petition, requesting thet the Court entcr an

order requiring the Unlted Ztates Government to retcu N to Josoph

He Adams  certain wooke, reoords and effects of the said Joseph H,
Adams, and certuln perso.sl bolongings of Hendry Rendall, exocluding

& dertain autonauio fun or rirle, but to include therein one oor--fﬁfﬂ:
tain revolver ani holater, the property of M, H, Rolfe, a doputy |
sheriff, whlich was In the possession of Hendry Randall .i the timo

of his arrest,

Thuf the originel of sald Petftion was forwarded to
Washingtén by the sssistent District Attorney in Miemi, to tﬁo 9f3~ .
rice of the attorney General, and the of fice of the Attorney Cene~
;Voréi,}so PotitLOner: sre inforued snd belisve, fnstruoted the | (
Assistant /ittorney General to request the attornbx for saild betiQ
*tlonera to umend the Petition and specificall;,liat the property, 2

“the return of which is sovghte g

Lreal - Ty - . T &

'ese Potitiorers ro;resent thw! /

‘ ' foa b Unlted Ststes Gove
‘eriuncant, tYro 3 tta ofiftclaly, Yoms S0 b

/hdse of the books,

S—

— -—




pepers, reoords and effeots which 1t, without process of law, took §i
took from the El Comodoro Hotel, at Miami, Jade County, Florida, .

~in the month of Jenu:ry, 155, =ui froo the cesession =f liendry

"._(buﬁe) Randsll during the swie nonth. That thq ‘mited States

deernment, at the tire of the gefzuwre L salu books, paners, récgtrig;‘

orda, documenba end yCP!O(Sl effects, dii rot give to tke said - i .

,,Adaml, nor to the Ll Comodoro Hotel, nor to the euid Rendall, any
_‘rocoipt, which, under the law, they wonld ha ve ¢glven had due and
ni ilogal proco:s been uased for uxe ‘selgure of such~ Jropexty.

: } That these Petiticners “Go ‘ot recall al;:*he prOporty lov_ a2

uized and tanen by the (:ovemment Agents, bLut koow that they t;ook )

} ocrtain regtstrttion cnrds, which are described 1n a receipt here-“
to attlohod and marked Exhibit A", and oertain uuent Arrival and

' Departure Records desoribed in the letter hereto attachod,and :

: narkod'“Exhibit B"; all of which papsrs end records are referred

V,id in coples of correspondence hereto sttached, marked Fxhibits
"*C"‘, ", TEY, "F", "G" and “u".

) _ Thag ﬁhaée'Potitiorera requést the raturn of the property ﬂf? 
.fdelcrlbed Therein, al well a3 the return of one oertain revolvor | -
"'And holster, which sald revolver &ri holster were in the possession

"fét Hendry Randall at the time of his errest, ag tle same is the

.§£Operty of one M. li, Rolfe, and counsgel who signs this Petition  '

'fé:rcpresenting kre .o fa Rolre, who was & former Depnitiy Shﬁrift
of vede ‘Coxm‘c*j, Flortdu, |

A - And Petitiorers furthec request tist on a day and atb a
time to be fixed by the u0urt, the Attorney ”egcrel of the United

States, or one of his sssistants familior wi(ﬁ}t;; elove entftled e

case, and the lionoranle !lerLert &, Phillipe, injted Ltates )ig=

trict Attormey far ) o Tawlgon  Ast ot

10111', thiro;- his

i
}
;
Fasiatanr, 1o SR AL A o Lras LT i

all the

/- B R




'books, papers, rcoords wd offects describec In this Patitior
specifically, and to thei en) there report to the court what othzr'
personal books, puyers, regords ard effects the zaid "qited ?aten

TP

Government has i{n {ts poasessibu, of the pronerty nf JoseOA H., NN
Aderis, Headry Rnﬁdall, or of therﬁl Cornioro HOtel,'éf v ich goséph;'k
He Adams noﬁ 1s, and “uriry the morth of January,'lgés, wash.mana-Ji
ger, and that if eeld Ovder to &hcw Cruse discloses that the'United'
States Government has in its care, custody an: control any othar‘

‘books, pa;nrs, records or effeots of tihwe pﬁrtiea uaried, thet lt be .
ordored to return the sane to the parties mmed, throuz . their
counsel, Fart, A, iilay.,

'I‘het upon a hearing herein, the Court will uirect the
return of sll booke, paepers, records, documents _8-:1@.. rfecta listed
in this Po_tition, as well a8 any other prope-ty disclosed at the
hesring to btelony to these Defondarito, or to the 1l Comodoro Hotel,.

" except one I;rowning eutomatic machine gun, wtdich is ot the mwro-

perty of any of the parties making this Petition,

Attarney For %!Liowers

Adams, llendry hnnuall . li. Rol e,
and Kl Cowodoro Hntcl. :

ETAVE O

CUINTY (F 00l

. .,b
RETH

Te Hs Knivht, ng uly sworn, noggs and Bavs th&t

_..he {8 PP/\'L—-L«*—Q-LVCJQ of the corporation gtning: the 1} Como=
doro Hotel, in the City of lilsmi, 1lovri: !a,,-f ‘*nt Josoph 3, Adems

fas the manager of sald jlorel tn 100 ,/“ 47y s
‘ © ) ; f ®t111 such ransger;
» . n relervae..
that the bookie, recorsis atn - payery
: - oo to 1n the siove and v

) [ P : : :
fere nt: ebirtor a7 i

fl vor ol Oro O‘,el, er 3 ]




are trve, oxcepnt as to thiése mhltere siated to be upon information

N PR .
S S
* P
P ClaTT :
e et g A ey o 4

and bellef, nni o8 o A1 v .¢h e & » affic~t verily Lelieves

tlerr to bLe true.

a0 ‘)am:-(‘iﬂl

Subscrived ari sworm to before me thie 3lst day of July,

Laide 1987,

Y Yublic »
State of Florida at Large

Ly coumiselon expiresa:

e —




R , ¥ dokno y | :

tha d Assistant United States t-ornr. ‘Lloy4 ©, Hooks, °

_oertain orl Inal regipgtration oards of the 3lCommodoro Hotel : .-

for the ngo od during the Fall of 1934 and Januery of 1935,_' _
s boing nnnboroc n ] tollo\vu 3 wle, Wi iy :

oaid car&s béing iurm'd over to % uﬁdor;iédod ith the i

oxpress understanding that the same will b6 réturned to tha
. ‘gustody of the said Assisgtant United States Attorne Just u
‘soon as the undersigned has had suffiofent opportun ty to ~

oxamino ,pame for tho pnrpouau :équir'd» s




TR Bhortly botoro cho trhl or Bawyor und xobonald oort- -
dn books and records of the ElComodoro Hotel were furnished by
. your department, @ Some of these books and recdrds were used im .. -
", evidence at the trial of the ubovo-nanod dofonduntt. R Othorn nro
rotainod 1n q orﬂvo. o , : .
Oa J’uary 1937. llr. Bart L. Riley, ottornq nt
Ayl law, Soybold Buuu.ng. l’lhnl. l’lori.da. mte uo aa rouous
A T S "Durina Samr'l triad ln St. Peul, you had
N Mr, J'osoph Hes Adams, my olient, identify oortain guost
e T oards, rogistnuon oards, doparturo books othu'
. . reoords of the Hotel BlComodoro, : ar& to these -
o ‘ records, I enoclose herewith ooplu of. lottora I have
.. .. .7 addressed to Mr, Carr in Washington and to Mr. Nat.hu
L i3+ '+ 3n Jeokeonville, end I am desirous of having these - :..:
COES et dbooks and records available for ny ins g:ouon in the .-
st % Federal Court here defore Jenuaery d if you hm

o w00 4hem im 8t.- Paul, vulyou pluu oooporat.o wi
<™. _end obtain poruiu on from ths proper doparmenm hou.-'ﬂ
c oo o see that the apors, books end records m sent dowmn

Al horo unodianlrg : i N

: ‘f~ rénibly ‘the b0 oks and Yeoords to vMoh nr, auoy .
rofors ‘are ho ifferent uoordl which were received in cvidonce
‘‘at the tr ss, of course, I haye no Jurisdlotion or " - B
- gontrol over at. the’ proaont tims, since the geme were cransunte
R ehe Distriot Court to the Clroult Court of Appeals &t . . -
Baint Louis, whioh Oour& 1st_now eonaidorina ?.ho aypula ‘of
_ ,‘

{:. B »(,:i;* f' -
M Mo: so»arm
al par Reoorc b hnuu-y

1. ,2.935. qp to and &nq 1ns Nno 18; -1938; also .7 .

W BT and Departure Booora muyu. 1984.
- np to und ino nd Dooembor 81, 19347 @l ' ¥ v hol ¥
Ry -Bell" °A1 Sheets for un{ dates duri‘ the °

yoq\lvaianathof ‘ o

.g) i

e




Balnt Pu\d.- e LI
- ‘.;.Tammry u. 1951.! )

-llr. Bart.A. n’.l".

"Attornsy at lLaw,

~ Suite 10£5-1038" Soybold Buuding.
'\uemi, l'loridl.» R i

4 n. 53 : U‘ngtodl St‘atu ,'.

. ST : ; . *’ : o4
o Thls will aoknowlodgo roooiyt of p\u' lottor ot J’an

-8, 1937, wherein ;on roquest that I cause to be transmitted zo ,

‘4he Olerk of the Federal Court at !uani. nma-, ,oortdn Dooks -
and rooordl of the _tlchmodoro B ‘u)., SRS 2 WSt g g A

-1 ™ onoloung herein'a ‘bopy ot (% lottor thh hr‘ unt J
%0 the Bureau of Investigation, Jaoksonville, Florida, .. X
. will observe from a reading of that letter that %the ‘booko ul ;
;>egords whioch your ¢lient, Mr, Adams, identified are under the 3
‘ ‘control of the qourt and are at the pruont time at Saing Louis,
-~Missouri, where the Cirguit Court of Appeals is qonaidor the .
i &ppeals of _the aboye-nsmed defendents and of dourse 4t this tm -
=¥ would De unadble to get a transmittal of these reégords to the =
,OJ.ork of Court at Miemi.. The srrival and departurs records .:
‘have, however, been sent to.the Bureau of Investigation, &% ::
Jeoksonville, - ‘Floride, .1 Xave done this for the reason shat
‘guoh books end rocords__woro 1n  he tlrotlgnst
that orrm to u.;- ‘*—3 T

‘ .

boautirul mathor. Bq the mathot up,,_.horo l n uaual 'noi! Aot
; disasrooalxno [} this ttm og the yéar, WirhgHy s:? poramlu, LY




Ruoy.
Attorney at law, .
Beybold Buudln; : -K:
lliami norldu. B ~’ ,,;* .
nox 'Uhitod Btatu v. Soaeph !. Mm
. and Henry Rmdall -, Bon. 4608 an&

o 4809-M Crinina)

,.1957! rol_atlng t.o tho -w:»

RO !our Lott.or or January 5,
abon ontitlod oaso 13 Aoknowlodsod.
: 3 o writor hu oontaotod the l‘odoral Buroau of
.Invostigation end instruotions have dbeen given to forward
at once the records of the ElComodorg Hotel referred to h
7enr letter $o the Aqont in cbargo at umu. Florida, ::~

el A It h su estol ﬂiﬁt ‘you Mntaot ’tho Agont in - o8
chargo and’ tho United States Attorx_uy at auoh 1_1:» thatv you

desiro tQ oxamino tho 4o

n,;“
L




epar

. 1’05%{01’!100 Box‘éov,. o
. Jaoksonville, Florida,:

4

ybold n:zxax"’
o b ’ “
.Mieni, Florids, ’

By -

. e

P R S P T e T “" T R NENET
oo oo 77 This will ‘aoknowledge recelipt of your letter dated
Lo Jengury 8, 1987, with enolosures, relative to’ certein records
. gere - Of the 1150 odoro Hotel, which were used at 8t, Paul, Minnesota,
s, - at the trial of oertain defendants in connection with the CoeEL e
- Bremer Bidnaping case, It appears that these réoords are - ..., -

s i presently now in 8t, Paul and I em ‘communicating with the - ‘

-7 8t. Paul Field Division of this Bureau in order that these . "
[ ;. Teoords may be returned to this distriot as edon as possibdble,

. -

i 4

+
b

.
(81gne8)
peolal Agent 1n




X

Aot #

nom by

o Cas
Speoill Assistant to tho At
uhln.gton, D.

; #
vs Ionph ll. : %onry maan
9 308. ‘6?! ln‘ ‘60"' Ot. L
" 7% tnolosé nerewith Tetter whieh T ‘have addreuol e
to R. B, Nethan Spoolal Agent, Jacksonville, Florida, whioh =i~ -1
‘i nlt-oxplanat".o ‘The bdooks and reoords referred &o TR
"~ that letter bolons to the ElComodoro Hotel, Miami, noridu, S
-and I have heretofore been given permission to examine them,
. = but since I was given that permission, the records have boon
<. _absent from the State of Florida 4due io the faot that when
- Mr, Joseph H, Adems testified for the Government in St. Paul,
.- Minnesota, the Govormont had tho rooorda und papora up thor‘
o tor hio i enurionion. Sl v

S - ,“

S I am londlns you ‘o Oopy ot’ the .rorosaid 16tt0r
e 8o that. in the event the books and records are nod im

'ana

:noksonvillo, I therefore ask you to have the books and rooordl
sent down hers from whatever place they may now be filled, ...
Perhapa llr. Bulnnn still hu thol ut ln 8‘. Paade oo

)

p 4 u alao sonding yon Fy copy or thl- 1Qttor. u
\von u tho R. B. HNathen latteg, to Mr, Sulliyan,.




U, 8. Attorney .
st. rm. lhmuou'

’ l,«'x‘x»" >~

e e .,;

nm- l(r. suuvm?

mring Ba r's trlal in St. Paul. you had Ilr. ;

l’osoph B. ‘Adsms, my ollient, identify. sertain guest cards, * ::

registration cards, depariure bodbks, and othar records ot tho
Kotol Elgomodoro. Im regard %o these records, I inclose '
. herewith ooples of lottoru I have addressed to Mr. Cearr
Washington and o Mr. Nathen in Jac sonville, nnd I am doalroun
of having these books end records veliledble inspeotion -
4n the Pederal Court here defore January 25, and £ you have them
_ §n St. Paul, will you please cooperate. with me, and obtein per- :
" mission from the proper depar artment head, to see that tho papors. e

‘dooks and rooords are _sent down here, I.maodhtoly? e
\6" S

}o a h»w ur. is obtqinub :Q

you m not ongagod 1n w big trl&ln.
ngsut thnt th s is the time of the year to qome B
~.%he weather 1s wonderful thomonotar .t adout 70, sun ahining;
“yright, horse racing at Troplea &;_ eve rnhins oon&ucht

. 5,_1}
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UNGAR BUICK CCMPANY

1201721 N E. SECC.D ALVeENUE ()
« N¢

-

C/Jsmo/ﬂ'/e Picre 28111

MiAMI, FLOR!IDA
v ‘ ceDece 22, 19B4 a3
sold to . LOroy Morrison

1201 N. E. 2nd Ave, . B2l:iman Bishop
Miami, Fla, ,

7w 1]

QUANTITY ‘ PRITE

1 Model 1935-48 Buick Coupe(New 5 wheels) $ 1080.00
Motor No. 42949155
Serial No. 2783525 License 16,50
Key No. 5284 3 1096.50

- Pald as followsif
Cash on delivery $ 1,096,50

- i the
oy e

'ty 40 NAY i sy,

?} PHCNE 28111
o ;
A

UNGAR BUIOK COMPANY

’*\ .
«
4 .
t
1201 N E SECOND AVENUE

MILLER V BISHOP MIAMI, FLORIDA
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Honorablo R. B. Rathan. Bpoolal Agons.
' Federal Buudin{ _
nokeonﬂuo. ¥ orua S NPy
,.; T, Fo In Ro: U. 8. vs. J‘osoph H. Mnn and
" Henry Rendall,
' noa. 4608 and 4609—! cr.

Tm s Eteww o LA
PRES RN
o f ﬁ"'.'v el L 8
. ’ « ¥t {v

A

T s JOEE I
: ,",*‘*,.-

Dear Sir: T oo
At the time of the investigation ofthe Karp b
t to

n Miami, Florida, agents of your Departmen
rooords " .

n‘

matter &
the Hotel ElComodoro oortaln papers, books
od from

oards, eto. eteo. ocovering tho porl

l?olnuns hnuary. 55. R AP
5.7 Y ualerstand thnt thosf&é

,9-4.,-_

Arensmitted to St. Paul, when
as a Govornmont

anuary z , tnd I o Very unxionl
e number of days prior to that :
qo tm to {xaminq the rocords. -
»*‘ RN T “1w <o 5‘3""*«' o
- I havo writ.t.on to Mr. '
an aondiu wn & £ this letter,
toopy otn lo orto llr. Oarr,_

T W

Tond e S § appreotate JOUF

BAR:D .
- ~ Tt - L e
v — . -
S S x e ¥ “e- T
: C]




-

Sew re

STwn

e W W

Bir. }'uih-l s e
¥r. To180m e s

Ml f"eu'._.,;._..
Mr. (‘a"q--._..—-
l!: 7‘*wn&..,._....
r& r-:u PRIRREEE
}t. T ":wot!h.-._-
Wir. Clovil e
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1937, o
’.3n

ud tulﬂlc

pereonsl property of Josesh H, Adsus snd Renry Duke Randall,

Pleass Lo furthor advised thzt the Burcau is in
seceipt of s momor-ndua for Briea McMuhom datod August 9,
1937, requesting exy advice which the Puresu might desﬂ.ro %o

furnish with reforence to the sidle yrosecution of Joeeph
~ Be Adems and. Duke wder the National Firsarss
Aoty The Buroau hes advised Brien Noilshom §t will defer to0

s Judgment with r-romco to w W mmum w
~4als utur. ce e AL K

h

COMMUNICATIONS SEGTIHI

MAILED

AUG 1 21937

o, M,
FEREAAL dunbar 0F 1vERTIGATION
8.8 oEraaliatni oi JITILE

-




POST OFFICX POX 812
Ty ouxcmo. - KRLIWOLO  r g wvrpoc e e

: amm Agons 18 omgo.“ :
- Detroty, Wonigm,

: *’-‘e;"i' htom« lo uﬂo to hlht ot I!upoctor l. I.Nmmy,
Apru 19, 1937 av New York clv %o the Claveland office, and lstter trc-
the Cleveland offiee %o your offiee dated July 28, 1937, for the pou

of determining the nature Q( ny proporty bolonslu %o Dolorovpi T
boing held by th Durm.

- -a.r“"_r

I~ v v e P .-~
EN N e IR Juen A

ﬂ.ouo h ldvlud thnt ll aldinon % the (nror-atton
furn{shed by the Clevelamd office relative to the personal property amd
furniture left at the premises at 3973 Hest 140th Btreet, Cleveland ,Obio,
~ the report of S Olll Agent James L. Falen, Fhilsdelphia, Pennaylvania - -
Gated FYedruary 19, 1938 reveals that following the appreheasion ef Doler-
o8 Delaney &t Mhnio Gity, New Jerasy her pernonal effects as well as
_the elothinmg found at Aflantic Oity were furned ever $o her under date of
-+ Yebruary 11, 1930 end & receipt vu obtainpd therefor ?nd placed ua m
j'_.‘_«Phuodolphh omu tun. /g Mg:,i«; \_“.« .

tt -houl.l bo Roted tla\ Dolorea m: was ut hkn u\o

... oastody by Vhe Cleveland Pollee Departaent im September 1934, nor was ahe ;,7_’
" “released dy the Qloveland Polics um- of m- Bureau for renoval to

.- Ohicago,I1linole for questioning. “Asgordingly the (hiocego orﬂu hl i‘j}f;"\' c

. um bm 1a poiuuxn of any of ber pomux praporv,' ISP RE St

“
#V_’p

w‘r

CC Bureau;
Cinoinnati; ; T I ;
\ g Cleveland; e (, R
o Inspeotor Connellsy, . [ FiiE |
- ‘\ New York City; ! i




Post Uffice Box 812

e wt, i il . 2 : - ’:; “"5«.‘"\,

;s Offtco is hnooipt ot a httor tm the !eutt LT
Tice dated July 27, 1937, requasting to be advised ~~ -
-bet.har the stop against 1935 Ford ¥8 8edan, Motor No.
K)U.’BJ'Z ', should be continued,

In 1his tonflection; attentioh 1s dirécted Yo & lstter
“from this 0ffice dated June 15, 1936, suggesting that
- atops be placed against the above-descrided autonobun

f@;lqpal%_

A{"your ortick fs e otrics of &-xan Lo (hin oads 167
- 18 suggested that. you advise all interested 01‘1’1«0 >
:eﬂutr ;tép up!.lco aqumy upu._ws lhould h SR g

R 4»»

B

o J-J”'l“,r

- —
—————— e
B
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Federal Burean of Inuestigation

Wnited States Bepartment of Justice

- : 1448 Standard Building
Cleveland, Ohio

August 4, 1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Re: O BREKID

——

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to letter of this office dated August
3, 1937, page four, paragraph two, line one, where mention is
made that a photograph offAmersgbach was teken December 24, 1931
at the Ohio State Penitentiary and forwarded to the Bureau by
letter from the Cleveland Office dated Novamber 27, 1936.

Please be advised that the correct date on which Amersbach
had his photograph taken at the Ohio State Penitentiary was on
Decamber 24, 1921 and not 1931 as stated in the letter. It is
requested that appropriate correction be made on reference
letter. - - e

Very truly yours,

 pstoe/Far o—F—

, "~ Jeo Pe MacFarland
Jjo Special Agent in Charge

co-chicsgo e, | 7-574 145/

E. J. Connelley (New York)mbt‘\
“XNEy :
hewe O 1937

\ . . U ol beraid -v??

— e
. %



| JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
J DIRECTOR

Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
- Hnited States Department of Justice
- Washington, D. ¢,
- EAT:MC Auzust 4, 1937.

Time: 3:17 P.M,

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

RE: CBREER CASE

cabin is located on.

Respectfji—J)

« A. TAMM.

/

¥r. Brantley at Kansaes City called me advising that Colonel
Casteel had brought Edna Nurray ints town with a matron
today and they are oyt with some Agents now trying to locate
the cabin where Earl)Christman was treated before he died. /”///
Mr. Brantley said he had talked to Edna :‘urray aad she is
‘ quite positive &.:ie will be able to locate the cabin. She
;0Q advised that this individual is buried on the same farm as the

LNIW ED ke

s _Z_J_Z,J_?E;LZ_‘

[P S

TN
" é it

e e - i



. Lo
LIPS 5 B

. L '-' ) “ '-\' te "
RN - )
- SR St
7-120 Lo
. .y W,

clevoland, Ohto. Sete A

607 ¥, 8. Court House
Yoley Square
. Hew York, ¥. s ..

Bpecm xgent in Qnrp

[ ‘;'

Zaoloced hetewith find the original

and twalve cozles of the plcture of Anthony J.)fAnersbach,

&8s requested in your letter of August 1, 1357.\ Three
coples of this picture are deing mivtainod in the New
!ork Divigion file.

Very truly yours,

$pecm Agont. in Chrp. ,

.
>

B U S Coe T




Fodernd Burean of Infestigation
L 8, Bepuviment of Justice

o 1130 Enquirer Building
Cincinnati, Ohio

HDH: MGR August 5, 1937,
7-43

Special Agent in Charge,
Chicago, Illinois,

c.
Re: "“BREKID,"
Dear Sir:

Reference is made to your letter of August 4, 1937,
in the above entitled matter, inquiring as to whether stop
notices should be maintained against 193§'Ford V-8 two door
Sedan, Motor #;QLL 37 and 1935¢Plymouth Sedan, Motor PJ 322772
Serial #2619857, /3

The Ford automobile mentioned above was registered
in Kansas during 1935 in the name ef J. M.jLett, 113 E. 8th St.,
Coffeyville, Kansas,

The Plymouth automobile above described was registered
in Ohio during 1935, in the name of Carl}Baker, who is identical
with Milton Lett., Neither of the above rs has been recovered,

The Bureau has recently instructed that continued
efforts should be made to locate ¥ilton Lett in connection .
with harboring investigations presently being conducted., There
is no process outstanding for Lett in this case, but it is
understood his apprehension is wanted by the Post Office Inspectors
'in connection with the Garrettsville, Ohio, mail robbery,

All offices covering Bureaus of Motor Vehicles are,
therefore, requested to make a re-check to ascertain if either
of these cars is registered at the present time and if no.
registration is found, approprlate stop notices should be placed -

against these cars, S0 b ,-7 é /57[ Tgy ;

IN T e Very truly yours,
/ ' /4“7 b, ¢ ansl .. :
\ / ooBuwem T 7° %’“‘W T
. All Field Officess H. D. HA 5, N ‘ ’

Special Agent in Charge.,

COP™FS DESTROYED ONE - 3

165 MAR 25 1965
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Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
United States Bepartnient of Justice

1448 Standard Building,
Cleveland, Ohio

August 6, 1937

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D.C. o

Re: BREKID
Dear Sir:

Referring to Bureau communication dated August 3,
1937, bearing file 77-576, this is to advise that under
date of August 4, 1937, this office directed a communica-
tion to the Oklahoma City field/ division, regquesting that
that division ascertain at the/Oklahoma State Fenitentiary,
hicAlester, Oklehoma, ther an approPriatgfdetainer had "
been placed against Sew Coker in accordance with the request
of the United States Attorney at Toledo, Ohio.

The Oklahoma City field diviai on is respectfully
requested to expedite the transmission of the information
desired by the Bureau.

Very truly yours,
- ﬁf@/ﬂf G g q . .

J.P. MacFARLAND,
Special Agent in Charge

szlgilahoma City L P —/ |
REOOSDED ’x{ SRR IS

wolo | wpg

o e |



S
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THIS c!i::l ORIGINATED AT CINCINIATI FILE NO. 7-37
A o waneiey - TTE LS T berewend e T RETORT MASRRE TN ST s T
oy lgmsAS cmo 5 : 8, By LR & ’—-“
 oRoroz TIMINEY; TR. JOSEH P HORAN £% bl it Y mmpmc,
~1 with aliases, mcrrm- 1. o, #1232. - , OBSI'RUGTIOH ur JUSTICE; - . . =
" B0 - RN | HARBORING OF FUGITIVES,i R

. no pnnmovs RECORD AS'LIST_ED 8.p. 1.

" and he did not know the neme of thé vendor.
A. ¥, Long exhibited Thompson Sub-llachine Gun

e Sh"riff Clmde Dokdy; Podge’ city. "¢xhibited Thompson Su achine Gun .-
. #7799, eand advided thef same was pufchased befofe he :took olfice," s .

5999. and City Treasurer

ge City Polfceman:

B, C.J Hatheway aivised that same was purchaged from J. W. Barris Sporting

- @oods Compény, Saline, Kansas, -

nt

Report 91‘ Special
4

purchesed a gun from the campany at the same time.

.] SO TR PUAYND VR e e YT B Sem gt ST e e = -
N S A A P T T S -
3 -,-,mmcs:f~.9.g, i <IN — “
, o SERUVENIENDRS 'Aﬂ" VA e S e s_. '"i"" o (o

r. 1‘.. le}eh Soettle Iagington

At Dodge city, xnns

® .ﬂ’a‘ EY
A ;

Bathaway also advised that. Dodso City so

P. TaA

a.‘ \; M s . & By
hls ofﬁcl ad onb 'l'hompeon Sub~
and that e aid not’ ‘knou

......

mrncylmtummﬂ ad \
5.5 [, YR

3=Bureeu COPIES OF THIS REPORT
2«Cincinneti cop . .
£-Chicego IES DESTROYED O 'S
2-St.Pepl 16 mMar 28 1865 ,MY/
2-Kans Cit ¥

N y . — ’f.l — L

= i A0 A (ol A




AV ﬁ:lice “hoadg.uartzrs, Off oér A. Fo, 2 : &
. . machine gun %o Agent whigh bore mmbor 6999, “He.was unable to adneo
',tran whom the gufi was purchased; however, he ;eLéphonieglly contacted
. Clty Tressurer ®; €. Hetliway, whd stated that ihe gun was purchased .;
_fran_the ¥. W, Herris Sporting Goods Calpanr, $anna. Kansas.. At Agent'
“request, Mr. Long escertained from E, {. Hathway that the: Dodga City -
- Sheriff*s Office purchased a ‘similad g'qn from the, same ‘compeny at the

Depgrtme%has “énly one > machine gun
| L

s e
i e T




JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

Federal Burean of Inuestigation
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice
Washington, B. ¢. /

EAT:MC August 6, 1937.

- Time: 2336 Po uo

e . MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR
),

RE: ~ BREMER CASE

*__With reference to the mutilation and destruction of the original

ransom money recovered in Havana, Tuba, by Spec¢ial Agents McKee
and Brown, I called SAC Brown at Denver and inguired as to
whether he at any time had discussed the teking of this money
out of circulation with any Departmental ettorney, particularly
Mr. Barlow.

Mr. Brown advised he did not at any time discuss this matter wifh
any Departmental attorney.

Respestful ,

E. A. TAMM.
) BEOOBD@ ’J ~-g '_' . ){2(6" :
' v > 1/ -__52,7__.3
.‘ IND FEGERAL BUniAl GF il it 20N
AUSOC ETT
F ""@{H\f ot
w —‘$ 'r FILE




_. AL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT —
KRasRD  UWITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

o st 7, 1
- To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. Augn » 1937

P
. e N .
R C I e .\» v‘.‘

'l'ransmt t.ho_ followmg messa.se to' :

ou; uma meuh sneoun e hrtnou roR mnu 3
"mmuxnﬁ.umgm gaomu mm:. n. msm

nmxs:mtmmwmonmsmunmnomc:onmmk _
mnommmtu,mormm,oxm.;mmnn%m '.

x Joew

'. vEx, mm, mmql écsmn r piras x; AXY OTHER taomu

445 ANDNUNDALL,” ADVISE LOCATION OF GOLF BAd TAKEN FhoM ADmS, ~- %

£>;}. JS>;~)5LR"
'7 TE7L «—J&sﬁ 2

:DErw., E‘Jt AU O Ny ‘)Hﬁ«”\:N
| ~ ,jgg |

55; &‘ aae e

e L-

7 cor TS ~rgTROYED
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER - -

DIRECTOR
Federal Bureau of Inuestination
i HAnited States Bepartment of Justice
- Rashington, BD. C.
- EAT:MC August 3, 1937. . y//
TIME:s 6:35 P.M. *
< \ MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

Re: BREMER CASE

% With regard to the Department's inquiry concerning the destruction
of about $13,000 of the original ransom money, located at Havana,
Cuba, during January and February 1935 by Special Agents licKee and
Brown, I called SAC Shivers at Miami and asked him to check as to
whether these Agents at any time discussed the disposition of the
money with Mr. Barlow, whc was representing the Criminal Division of
the Departsent in the matter at that time. .

Kr. Shivers said he would check this matter and call the Bureau
tomorrow.

Time: 10:50 A.M. 8/4/37

Pursuant to my request, lir. Shivers called me and advised that he
had talked to Agent McKee and former SAC Alt and learnmed that at no
time had they discussed the disposition _of the money with Mr. Barlow.

Respectful
E. A. TAMM.
e e Y227
INDEXED. { FELTRA £ 1 PE AN
! Ao o |



607 U.S. Cours Mouse
. - Foley Square
- EJC:0U lov York, !ou York.

spoohl mnt i Mp.
clowlnd. mc.

‘,..- *

v -~ T

R POr tho lptomue. Qt tho t.mu M off!oo. "
1s m.m that coples of the wrious types of indictments
.Poturned a$ Toledo, Ghie im the Fecen$t Rerdoring and accessories ‘
‘ftor the t‘ct ouu de fmllm Oo iho um. Root office.
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VYory $ruly yours,

" o0 Buron‘/
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P. O. BOX §# 1825,
rmam, . Phe

EE Nomn is hnl to lottor utol at Oho :
Cineinnats Diviefon, August 8, 1937, addressed to the .
Bureau Office a$ Chfcage, Illinols, sugzesting that el -
offices covering Buresus ef Motor Yehioles cheek $de . ~ . ..
records of the said Bureaus g0 ag %0 agoertain £ 1988 -~ - -

N\¥ord V-8 two door 3eden, Notor 2044337, and 1935)Plyncuth
s.aan. Motor PJ-323772, were registered.

TTTT T ease %6 advised that on Tune 89, 19398, - -
. Goorge ¥. Perrish, Regletrar of Notor Yohiolu, State
Road Camission, Charleston, Vest Virginia, was informed
, that the {wo sajd motor vehicles had deoR previcusly
£ registered Suring the year 1935 in ths State of Xanses Lo
by 7. M, %, 133 Nest 8th Gireet, Coffeyville, Kansas. + "
¥r. Parridh was requested to ktke an gxamination of s -
“ ¥eeoNls for the purpose of sscerfaining if the Yw moler _
+ Vehiocles herein Sesorided were registered within $he . ...0 - .|
. @%ate of Nest Virginia mdsequent te 1938, . Mr. Parrigh .
‘ ‘ ‘was further prequosted that should oiVher of \h M“"'.‘:; .
- % wobiles come $0 e adtention of hle office, o shoudd - A
7. M. Lett apply for eitder & Vitie, dviver's parmisy, o2 «
Vest Virginia mmmm phtn. he m-u aotify Shis

Y

.tf‘“ iﬂ.‘l‘t@’. g,‘ i } F"" :‘;{ > _ ‘!_';L :

v . f < . v g ";; S , )

o ‘ hMoll 1938, thhofﬂcotu w

" tne State Moad Comtgsbon of Fead Virgiaia thet 30 bad 5 e

" pecord eonoerniag either sutomodile and that & stop mottes i . .

bad been placed against doth. F P

REOORDED 7 7 Y LY y;
&
DYDEXED



. In vlow of ‘th- mhnh ot ﬂn h%m- m
m chotnmu Office %o the Chicago Office, herein men-
uolod, you may desire %0 again commmicate with the

Blate Roed Commission a¢ mn.-m, Vot Virginta, $a .. |

 tais utt,r.

R 7. cnmmn.
Qpniu Acent h cbtrgo.

D e B




L)
]

1616 FPEDRRAL RESERVE BANK BUILDING
KANSAS CITY nqsonm
AUGUST

™his win oennn tho onl reqest made
Speoial Agent S, B, lLandrum on lqgut , -
1937, for a thirty mail cover om PR .
1 £irst olass meil delivered %0 l27 ~ -7 '
South Washington Street, Wichita, Kansas,’ o
the residence docupled Dgl_iam_m L
Bo‘llﬁggrorﬂu Tt is further requested
that tracings are made thoy immediately
be forwarded to the Special Agent in Cha.rgo
~ Federel Bureau of Investigation, 1616
’;fr;, Pederal nmm Baxk Buildlng, !ansu City,

<
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. In connootlon vuh t .bon npuonod uu. ploan be
’ndviud that Anthony Joseph Azeredach, a former employee of tno T
“"Harvard Olud, 1s presently & fugitive. An indictment was returned ' -
asainat him at Toledo, Ohio, on June 1Q, 1937, eharzinz Lim with
having harbored Alvlnbl(u-pis and Harry-Caapbell and further
ciarzing him as an accessory after the fact to thc kidnaping or

. ladmd 0001". B‘w 7T T \; ] '_."'"I,.' o .";_ % ME

’. ’-"p

£. * .
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e - Apthar Hobobranl snd John r. 'aa‘rkoy" Gorman are presently
.- -confined i{m the Upited 3tates Fenitentiery at Lcwlsburg Pennsylvania,
""" having entered a plea of guilty at Glevelasd, Ohio, to the above )
-referted %o indigtment ef June 10, 1337. . The Puiitive Anthony .~
Joseph Anersbach was elosely allied at the Hervard Oludb, s notorious
gaubling rendezvous, located in Kewburgh Eeights, a suburd ef Cleve-
~land, Ohio, ap wers Arthup Hebebrand and Joda F. "Mkoy' Gornam. -
" 'Asershach 41 froa Cleveland, Ohle, aboul the middle of W £
1937, and 3t {8 rdported &? he ubcuhl  betwedn $15,000 and :
, '”Swoworm!&uﬁuubnummwmmtmw
' P.tton. ‘who &8 ‘Axthur Rebedrand's pattner ia the operatica of the '~
.. Olub, 18 ‘gooking to loe:;:,‘porobm. IS fu thon KAsorsbach ,
~ was more or less eonsid NMevobrandfe "pen’ ot the &‘rvud ﬁnb
‘and that he Hoted at timgs a8 persongl bodysuard for Heted
‘and thers is a possibility that even though he had embeszsled uonoy
from the Harvard Club, he 1, ot11l on a friondly dasie Witk . . .~ -
v, Hebebrand and Gorwman, while at the sane time at odds with &lw SRR
" Patton. - T T ————
RESORDET / -5 / ¢ / / _ :
With the above idea in nind, it is res;ectfully re,ussted
thut you arranse with the officials of the penitentiary at Lewisburg,
}eznaylvanla, to appropriately ocover all correspondence of Arthur )
¥, lebebrand and John F. "Saarkey" Gorman for the purpose of obtain- N
inz soiie lead as to the present whereabouts of Anersbach. It is ( .
also re ussted that you furnish the penitentiary officials with the - -
enclosed photozraph of Amersbach, which has on its reverse side a - .-,l. :
conplete description, and reguest the penitentiary officials to be
on the lookout for any visitors of Hebebrand or Gorman in t\e‘hope
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. no cxovelcnd omoo rurthor roquuh that jon obhin u& B
romrd at xust thre- ponltenthry photogupha of Bobobrana nnl
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© ¥.P. MaoPARLARD, - Ki v
Special Agent in vharge
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1300 iiscayne Fuilding
, ; Mami norldn

“Nr, Borbers 87 mmp.
Onitod States Aﬂonq :

ERPUN - - \\
. ANE RS - ) "'_- ,_h‘ )
; £ lotoronoi tl uao ym- httor ot Auaut 8 1937, in
\-1 \vhtch you odﬂu that you are ondo&vorhg to mke final’ uqo-um (% 4
‘“pormal property of Jos Adsms, with allsses; Duke Rmd!, with ultuu;
,1 end ¥, M. Rolfs, which was deing held by verious goverazmtal ezencies -
N for use sz evidence in the trials of Adams and Kendell in ¥ismi during
~N

- ¢ NJ‘Jn.. 1937.

oorulu the present location of the property ia question. The United .
.autn xhrohd'o otﬂao hou h ia possession ot thn ronouu; propom: §

1 Mrk lnthor golf %u. ippmnﬁy h tho pmporty of Ioo um

Purguant to your request we are advieing you herein em- §

- Hanson, hokmvulo, (lorun. "&at“ )‘Qbmry 20, 1935, _1.‘- g 5

1 .45 oqubu Colt qutomatie putol covomnt nodel, nnzm; 8 loaded
“, ., elips for samé mnd 1 1ight tad mqh«- -nenu.; holster for aemé, This
7 arm 1s ment{oned oa page us ot mnc Banson .

f'm'r-ﬁr the aﬁrm gg 4 xrg: e

.- Feferred %o hnluﬂoﬂ 4100 ) 10aded 91ip for ssme.” l' m--
' unuonol oa ‘;ns» of tho repors of Acent Qunol,
f ; [HAT N
1 m sntomit1e pirle 6% GALDTY .80, .mx 19 \Cuur.om n
achester Firearns Company, serial number edblitersted but aftee
ptocouiu found to ba 211349, ﬂara ‘@il ves obtained from %. H. Rolfe
6nd 1s located in our offjce here. It is undorutood thet Yeasrs. /davs,
Rundall and Rolfe 4o not desire the return of this weepon., It is nen-
tioned severzl times in Agent Hanson's report but omciany on pa{:. 76

A ! wooden dox -nui. ﬁndau ted Mmotd for fron‘!ng mtmﬂc rtﬂo S

and 1s xentioned on page §7 of $he repdrt of Speoisl Agent J. Mo 0\

thﬁr”fc STIAF I A s BRSO - -
]

-
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U. S. Attorney

a/xo/sv

4 " ur ’noorh uho' Q‘hn thlrt*r tive orkim ruhtratm
v, urda of' t‘ho Barkor-x«uph gang a% the ¥1 Comodore Hotel, fiom &ptonhu L
»89. 1934 to January 13, 1935, were ia June, 1637 htrocucd in svidence
4t Miami, in the trial of this case, The records aleo show thet thess .
2t thirty five regilstration eards were turned over to your offiee on January
L 18, 1937, end were receipted for by Assistant United States Attorney lloyd
’ . Ce Hooks. These registration cards m roroml to h Agm &nmn'n n- .
port Na!nmsnpmlmt T T L AR

!hou are tmuttm homltl boubay uu uhut- of the
n cmdoro Rotel for nw dates during the latter part of 1934 and the
first pert of 1935, qords also show that guest arrival and de- -
parture records of the n oro Hote) from ¥ay 13 teo December N,
1934 and guest arrival and departure records of the Bl Comodoro Hotel
from Januery 1st to June S0th, 1935 were introduced as evidencé in the
trial of this case in Xisni in June, 1937, ¥e Dave a Teceipt dated
January 18, 1957, signed dy Anlstut United States Attormey Lloyd Co
Hooks, seknowledging the receipt of these records.

The following pepers and property found im Duke Handall's
roon at the ‘X‘uiui Botel I.u xu-u on Janunry u. 1935. are raing for-.

warted hereviths | R
&L e e A e ey o ,
nuiu vmmnt ot J’OQ Mm, poatnrhl Oklmh, SICIN
n’ri“. m. r 1”‘; (.\»' ':. :{ } F‘ ‘\“ ?. .‘ ’Z' “i"v‘
:‘.. 3 . . ‘('. ] oy

N 3 A s
-~ atenent of £ Comodore Sotel a.iu noumr 1o, lm,
hﬁlomtot.m.”;‘_»_ |

o -:.iil;'h‘f‘“flh’ “from Pet’ Broniu. mxm of t!u
,._n cwdou mm. Mu njnl poahnrkaaz Desenber as, lﬁsu
,;’;!. . SR rd« -\;.A “_%ﬁ ; &}' P 1;{; !,;—‘ , X - :
LA owpaﬂoul liemo urtiricato mm !nnil W"D_nh
i, Bandall, to tot LY u ;rma tmr%; iy % AT EEL
3 '.‘\’ ‘:'-n.‘ '; B t & g ﬁ»«.':" A ‘»‘ T
. Qard datol Dounbor 1 1954 ohow 1y Duko Roadan oominioml

N Doputy of Polico in !lhg_i 3119 "w - / :
“Gard datod Jiawary ¥, 1950, thc;vﬁq mxy naun L

spooial police oﬂ’lm of the C1€y of Miemfy :. . e .lnud < v

4';' . g_x

Specisl police officer‘'s badge, Ximmi, Florids, “"Armored

Truek®,
Yery truly yours,
L R, L, SEIVIRS
CC: Bureau Special Agent in Charge

endls.
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829 Firet Natioral Bank Duilding,
Grhe, Nobrasie,

PR ammo e ndno Jotter from e Clnotam® . “?,[,
 feriee, ot Lot 38, 1o, Stz Q""é’"'.ﬁ“ }

n v a .
' mu?at’lng M'ﬁo atop Mm m':ﬁ
two Soor Geden, Jotor Fad

For your informmtion, the stop notice op e - - ‘
Pord automobile described above was plaged with #héotor .
Vehigle Division, Des Joines, Towa, by lottey datdd’ L0
18tn, 1936, md uo &du was placed agninad z L Qs
- Plynouth Sedaa & y lottor dated Decader B < R
}m. uqmm 2 ﬂl liobr de!oh Depertwnt, Ded 0 e
M. i . o

ﬁt "‘». : : L. ;~'3z.-’._>.ﬁ A ‘%{;\,\,_n -
.&m\md tn you .m now request am -

for sle reglatration of theso auwtondiles -

of $2e stop !M}m plased Ly o

A
7

[

4
o
N - 2 o
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0 Rest Vir;inie Duilding
Buntington, .est Virginie
tuvgust 10, 1437

stm of Ilot.dr Vehieh:“ ,
M’m 5" r,;‘ 5

A i
%’& mﬁsﬁm cslpntl roy Al ey ---"

Mlett spply for eitier title or dzivcr'f verzit dn wWoot Virolide.

Referencc i: furtier rode Lo your angwer to thic
o, request lpdiceting tiere wes no record ou-eiiler sutonotile and-
y '?“;; that. s stop notice bed been placed ngaimt bothe © F

- + “
Yo

i ;z _;_“,‘_ g _, »',;1";"5', ,};.3* s T
' ‘Inwa'ch By, “un_ 18 cﬁu“ih{,emm i 5 -
ueau:c t.hc | two gers sl U, J. Lett mln you %o Yind e ’*.
15 seareh your pecoivs for'1937 to asglr ﬁdrornot. -

»y #itrer Gur Tiks becn récistered in tho Stete Reot Virginta'aod 7
Vhet.har or m Je Eg ;ﬂt.&w G:dc .&po. uc‘um for either stra-

cc ”1."10-“}‘; L
ALY &L



Federal Burean of Juvestigation
Ruited States Bepartment of Justice

Lol New York Building
- Saint Paul, Minnesota
_ August 10, 1937

7-30

Director . : uAIR MAIL -
Federal Bureau of Investigation ATTENTION -
Washington, D. C. TECHNICAL LABORATORY

Dear Sir: BREKID

b ( I am enclosing an envelope poshmrked‘_{noh, Minne-
sota, July 28, 1937, addressed to Mr. Edward Bremer, St. Paul,

/ Minnesota, and enclosures received in this envelope, which

¢ are a plain piece of tablet paper and two pleces apparently
of wallpaper. Mr. Bremer turned these over to this office

0( for whatever disposition we desire. He ocould not give any

explanation as to who had sent them or as to any clue at
Anoke, Minnesota.

= The Bureau will note there are initials in the
5 . inside of the envelope, which appear to be”S.E.G."(1).
=

z : It is requested that the Techniocal Laboratory examine
L the handwriting to determine whether same can be identified
= from the extortion files and that the envelope and enclosures
be retained for future reference,

g

RECORDED S — -

ety e [1-S06 1G0T

-} - -  Very truly yours, -—— :
N < P, GUINANE
S EPGsIM 8pecial Agent in Charge
A Encls.
~)
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# 18566
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: BREKID ' . Number: 7=576=14607

7=-576=14607 QlZ Sheet of blue lined tablet paper.
" Q15 Three pieces of what appear to be wall parer.
" Q16 Envelope postmarked Anoka, Minn., Jul 28, 1937 6 P\,

Specimens:

Examination requested by: St. Paul

« r
Date received: 8~13-37 ft 9 am ‘ Q‘P \X
-— 2
Examination requested: Document - Pr [})y%.\ b
Result of examination: Examination by: APPEE/
ATR MATL
s

L-7
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FEDERAL BU" U OF INVESTIGATION

=~ * * *

FRUM
SINGLE FINGERPRINT SECTION
DATE c;' - 29 - o3
TO: Mr. Nathan __ Mr. Potter

Mr. Schilder _____Miss Pyles
Mr. Coffey Mr. Syphers
Mr. Renneberger Mr. Upton
Mr. Singman ¢ _Mrs. Withers
Mr. Burgess Assembly
Mr. H. M. Clegg Card Index
Mr. Fallon ief Clerk
Mr. Feehan Files Section
Mr. Gould Laboratory
Mr. M. C. Hoover Messenger
Mrs. P. H. Kidd Posting Section
Mr. J. Kleinkauf Recording Section
Mr. Knowles Technical Section
Mr. Murphy Typing Section
Mr, Peterson Mr.

£ 7-5S7%-h6o7 .

hY

/‘djcﬁ.f;, './—'T:,«‘f,' .
T

See Me ( //'
Please Handle

Make Index Cards G. J. ENGERT
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" Federal Bureaun ct Invoaﬁ.gauon,
Us S, Department of Jmu«,
404 New York BdJ.Mnx, e
st. Paul, lﬂ.nnoactu

v,

~""'-
‘..1

_ ¥ feforence is mde to ‘your Tetter o August 10, 1937, trans-
*- mitting one sheet of blue lined tablet paper, three pleces of what )
pmar-tobeunpnparuxloumlopo tzm-leed "Anola, Minn,
Jul 28, 1937 6 PX® in conngotion with the cboro-enutled case,

The material submitted has been examined and one latent
fingerprint has been founrd on the outside of the envelope, This
latent fingerprint is of value for comparison pwrposes but does not
present sufficient characteristic detall to permit olassification
and search through ﬂu singh ﬂ.ngerpri.nt tm of tho Buraan.

'-Dear §irl - ,.

Yory ‘r\ﬂ.)' yours,
g cca cinoinmﬂ. ;
i - Ohicago - i
- " : 01evehnd.

N
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 5321
| UNITED STATES DFPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Laboratory Report
Case: - - Number: 7.576=14607

BREKID

— Specimens: q_g76.14607 Q14 Sheet of blue 1lined tablet papers
. Q15 Three pieces of wiat appear to be well pap-r,
. Q16 Envelope postmarked Anoka, Minn, J'1 28, 1937 6 P,

Examination requested by: St. Paul

Date received: 8+13+37 £t 9 am ( 8-18-37 9:00 A.M. chp)

Examination requested: Docunent-Fingerprint

Result of examination: Examination by: Appel
g{ Py ) M’N Muf Syphers
. ((:_‘, 4~.;/
AL AT §-16-3 Z ‘ _
P - o e Y "F S
Fotp o0 S Tile pi
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From: Laboratory

Date £/77 193 7
____Mr. Nathan ____ Mr. McClintock
____Mr. Appel —_ Mr. Miller
_____Mr. Baughman —___Mr. Parsons

B ____ Mr. Beach ___ Mr. Pfafman

_____ Mr. Blackburn _____ Mr, Pickering
____Mr. Burgess —___ Mr. Renneberger
—___Mr. H. M. Clegg _____Mr. Schilder
____Nr. Clark __ __Mr. Q. Tamm
____Mr. Conrad __ Chief Clerk
____Mr. Dingle _ Files
____Mr. Donaldson __ Laboratory
_____Mr. Engert ____Stenographer
—___Mr. Lovett Messenger
____Mr. Major _____ Mail Room
_____Nr. McCarthy ' Mr.

SELS
[E5¢6 .
2-576-1%407

-
A\ X

A¢{§51223<€
a7

See Me E. P. COFFEY
Please Handle

Bring File




. JQFN EDGAR HOOVER /

DIRECTOR
é’ .:_‘- —— )
Federal Bureanu of Inuvestigation
¥nited States Department of Justice /
- Rlashinnton, D, ¢,

July 29, 1937,

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

RE: ERRONEOU?EQ}WICTION OF
GEORGEJSARGENT AND ANTHONY
SLABRIZZETTA FOR THE-ARREN, _
OHIO MAIL TRUCK ROBPERY

=0

On April 24, 1935, a mail truck at Warren, Ohio was robbed by .
three men who obtained loot consisting of $72,000 in currency and bonds.
Two days after the robbery George Sargent and Anthony Labrizzetta
! were arrested at Warren in comnection with this robbery. They were in-
dicted on this charge during the spring of 1935 and were later con-
victed by a jury. Judge West, who presided at the trial, held some
doubt in his mind as to their guilt and granted a motion for a new
trial. The second trial took place during the early part of 1936
O_/ which again resulted in a conviction as to both individuals. They
were each sentenced to serve a term of twenty-five years in a United
States Penitentiary. The case has been pending on an appeal to the
ircuit Court since the two convictions and the subjects have been
incarcerated in the Cuyahoga County Jail at Cleveland, Ohio, awaiting
the outcome of thelir appeals.

= p ’\ During the Bureau's investigation to apprehend various members
of the Barker-Karpis gang at Cleveland, Toledo and vicinity and the sub-
sequent investigation concerning the harboring cases there, information
- q seeped through from time to time that Sargent and Labrizzetta were not
guilty of the robbery of the Warren mail truck, but that the actual
perpetrators were members of the Barker-Karpis mob. Following the con-
victi of Sargent and Labrizzetta Post Office Inspectors apprehended
John)(g:ick who was wanted in connection with the Garrettsville mail
robbery, which occurred at Garrettsville, Ohio on November 7, 1935.
Brock apparently gave an accurate statement regarding the Garrettsville
mail robbery and in addition thereto furnished the Post Office In-
+ gpectors with a considerable amount of information with respect to the
VWarren, Ohio mail truck robbery. A statement which Brock made to the
Post Office Inspectors confidentially found its way into the hands of
Special Agents of the Bureau and in this statement Brock stated, in
substance, that duripg the latter part of February or the first part
' of March, 1935, FredUHunter met him in Tulsa, Ok Oklahoma _and_suggested .

Trl- s _:"#__,.é,o,g ..

\‘ cogr:.c TUSTROYED  phGORDED 'r 2 \
: MAR 2o 105 & |
N 1 m R INDEXED. . A AU" 10 9% Qlﬁk/
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Memorandum for the Director. -2 - \ 7/29/317.

that Brock might make some money. Arrangements were then made for
Brock to meet Hunter at the Loraine Hotel in Toledo, Ohio soon
thereafter. Hunter furnished Brock with the money to proceed to
Toledo and upon his arrival there Brock stated é.hat he held numerous
conferences with Hunter, Alvin Karpis and Harry Campbell. During
this sojourn in Toledo, Bunter and Brock proceeded to the depot in
Viarren, Ohio where they watched the Erie train come in, it arriving
at 3:00 in the afternoon. Hunter showed Brock the mail truck, where-
upon they discussed holding up this mail truck. Hunter thereafter
took Brock to the edge of the town in Warren and showed him a shed
where they could secrete themselves after the proposed robbery.

This shed is allegedly located in the southeast part of Warren,
consists of old sheet metal, and is about twenty blocks from the
Erie depot.

According to Brock, Hunter had information to the effect
that a pay roll was received on the above mentioned train in Varren,
Ohio twice monthly on the afternoon train, which pay roll was for the
steel mills in Warren. He informed Brock that he was obtaining this
-information from someone who had either been removed or who had pre-
viously been employed by the Post Office at Warren, Ohio. This in-
dividual was considered the "boss" and "fixer® around Warren. At the
time this survey was being made by Brock and Hunter, Brock asked why
Hunter did not take the money at the Post Office, to which Hunter
stated that the "man®, meaning the "fixer", did not want it done that

- way but wanted it "taken" at the depot.

Two days later a conference was held by Karpis, Brock and

Hunter, at which time a further discussion was had concerning the hold-
" up of the Warren mail truck. The exact time of the various conver-

sations had by Brock with Karpis and Hunter concerning this robbery

is not known but it appears that these discussions took place during

the month of March, 1935. According to Brock, he returned to Oklahoma

before the robbery took place, which, as previmsly stated, was on

April 24, 1835.

Brock further stated that either during June or July of 1935
Fred Hunter appeared in Tulsa and advised him tiat the "boys®" held up
the mail truck in April of 1935; that they made seventy some thousand
dollars out of the job, but that they had to give up 25%, 10%¢ going
to the man who was formerly employed at or had been removed from the



Memorandum for the Directbr. -3 - ' 7/29/37.

Post Office, known as the "fixer®, 10% going to Hunter and 5% going
to the party who bad kept the"boys"in money before they "pulled"
the jObo

From information disclosed in the Bremer case with regard
to the Garrettsville robbery it would appear, very likely that the per-
son furnishing money to the "boys" was Jog%'oscoe.

Hunter also told Brock that the "boys", meaning Karpis and
Campbell, went to New York and got a third man to help them on the
Warren mail truck holdup; that they had drawn a "rank®, meaning they
had been seen or tipped off in the depot,and drove away letting the
robbery go for the time; that they then decided to head the truck
off before it arrived at the Post Office, which was done. Hunter in-
formed Brock that the "boys" cut in front of the mail truck, thus
stopping it, and that Campbell and the man from New York ran back
to the mail truck, one on each side, and then took the truck to the
shed, which"has been mentioned hereinbefore. Hunter advised Brock
that the men had the mail messenger in the mail truck but that he
. got out on them. Brock asked Hunter whether the authorities had
not identified two of the men on this job, to which Hunter replied
that the authorities hud so identified two individuals but that
these said individuals were not "in" on the job. Brock and Hunter
then discussed the possibility of people being identified on "bum
raps", whereupon Hunter stated something to the effect that "he was
a smart S— 0- B—— and it would do him good®.
Brock has further informed that during November 1935 he
discussed with Campbell and Karpis the conviction of the two "boys®,
meaning Sargent and Labrizzetta, at which time Brock asked Karpis
and Campbell if the two "boys" who "fell on that rack" were really on
that job, and Karpis and Campbell informed him that these men were not
,%in" on the said mail truck robbery.

The Postal Inspectors would not permit Special Agents to
interview Brock concerning Karpis and Campbell and the Agents have
intimated that it is their feeling they were not permitted to inter-
view Brock in view of the fact that they might obtain information
indicating that Sargent and Labrizzetta were unjustly convicted,
as the result of efforts on the part ofsPost Office Inspectors.
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- On August 16, 1936 Special Agent J. L. Madala interviewed
Claytorf’'Hall at Youngstown, Ohio. It will be remembered that Hall

has heretofore admitted harboring Alvin Karpis at Youngstown, Ohio

and Hot Springs, Arkansas. Hall stated during this interview

that sometime during the latter part of January or the early part

of February, 1935, Fred Hunter came to his house at 134 Ridgewood
Street, Youngstown, Ohio in company with a young man whom he introduced
as Raysﬁiller, since identified as Alvin Karpis. Hall stated that
Hunter introduced Miller as a gambler; that he led him to believe .
they had "clipped" some "sucker" for several thousand dollars and

that this individual was out looking for them and they wanted a

place to "cool off®", Hall admitted that he fed and sheltered them
for a period of possibly two or three weeks at that time and associated
with them at various intervals thereafter. He professed to know
absolutely nothing of the Garrettsville robbery nor would he admit
knowledge of the Warren mail truck robbery. However, he did state

that Karpis at one time indicated to him that George Sargent and
"another fellow" were serving a "bum rep". Hall advised that Karpis
seemed pleased about Sargent'!s incarceration, stating that he should
be in jail as he is nothing more than a "stool pigegn". In explanation
Hall advised that Karpis believed Sargent put "Doc" Barker on the
"spot" for the reason that "Doc" Barker had taken Sargent's girl away
from him. In this comnection George Sargent was an Italian racketeer
from Toledo, Ohio. He was formerly the companion of Mildredfﬁﬁhlman
who was a call girl for the house of prostitution operated by Edith
Barry in Toledo, Ohio. During the summer of 1934 "Doc" Barker and
several other members of the Barker-Karpis gang frequented the bawdy
house of EdithBarry and it was through this means that "Doc" Barker
became acquainted with Mildred Kuhlman. Mildred Kuhlman alleged

that her life had been threatened by George Sargent, as the result

" of which "Doc" Barker encouraged her to go to Chicago with him.
Thereafter Mildred Kuhlman abandoned Sargent for Barker, which re-
sulted in the "bad blood" between these two individuals.

‘ Information has been obtained indicating that Karpis and
Campbell at one time proceeded to Akron, Ohio armed with machine
guns in an endeavor to locate Sargent for the purpose of killing him
in connection with rumors to the effect that Sargent was trying to
put them on the "spot®.

In view of the fact that information was being received from
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time to time that the conviction of Sargent and Labrizzetta amounted
to a miscarriage of justice, Alvin Karpis was interviewed at the
Ramsey County Jail at St. Paul, at which time he advised that he
knew definitely these two persons were not guilty of this offense;
that, however, he would not furnish any information which might
result in their release, for the reason thut Sargent had endeavored
in every possible way to ascertain his and "Doc" Barker's location
and that the only reason he did not turn them in was either because
he did not know their whereabouts or was afraid to do so.

On May 8, 1936 Mr. E. B¥Freed, the United States’ Attorney
at Cleveland, Ohio, addressed a letter to the Criminal Division of
the Department in which he expressed a sincere concern over the
conviction of Sargent and Labrizzetta. He closed his letter with
thhe following paragraph:

"Please understand that I have no desire to interfere
where I have no right, nor do I have any desire to unduly
burden you, but my great desire for the proper administration
of justice, and the performance of duty in respect of the
VFarren conviction, prompts me to write."

4s a matter of information Detective Harry K%(ﬁanson of
Toledo, Ohio, who has always been considered particularly reliable
by Agents working in that vicinity, bas advised that he learned
through a reliable source United States Attorney £:-B, Freed of
Cleveland, Ohio and Attorney Mare Wolpaw were alleged to have received
$5,000 and $2,000 respectively for their efforts to reduce the bond
. of George Sargent, a notorious gangster who was then being held at -
the County Jail in Cleveland charged with mail robbery. According
to Manson, it is alleged that a Postal Inspector who was "planted"
in the cell with Sargent had learned of the facts and the trans-
action, consequently, fell through. It is further alleged that it
was the intention in the plan to reduce the bond so that Sargent
could escape to Mexico. The Bureau has no information to sub-
stantizte the above allegation.

Recent newspuper articles indicate that on July 17, 1937
the Attorney General forwarded to the President a confidential
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report pertaining to the convictions of Sargent and Labrizzetta for
the Warren mail truck robbery and that on July 21, 1937, the
President granted these two individuals unconditional pardons in
connection with their convictions and sentences for the robbery of
the Warren, Ohio mail truck.

Respectfully,

E. A. Tamm.



BRIEN MCMAHON

» ASSISTAN ® ATTORMIY GENERAL - -
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~

Bepartment of JYustice o
R ashington o

August 9, 1937, T

...........

MELORANDUM FOR MR, HOOVER L
DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION T

Re: United States v. Joseph H. Adems and S '
Henry Randall ' VoL /

In confirmetion of the telephone conversetion of this
morning between Mr. McIntire of the Bureau and Lir. iJaters of the
Criminel Division, you are edvised that a copy of a letter deted
July 30, 1937, eddressed to Assistant United States Attorney
Lloyd C. Hooks by Bert A. Riley, counsel for the defendants in
the above cese, has been received. Attached to Mr. Riley's -
comnicetion was e copy of a Notice of Hearing to be held
Ausust 17, 1937, at ldami, Florida, on & petition by the
defendants for the return of property sllezedly obtained from
Adams and Randell at the time of their arrest. The petition
states in part: "to return to Joseph H. Adams certain books,
records and effects of the seid Joseph . Adams, end certein
personel belonginzs of Hendry Randell, excluding e certain euto-
netic gun or rifle, but to incluie therein cne certain revolver
and holster, tue property of i, E. Rolfe, & deruty sheriff, which
was 1n the possession of Hendry Randell at the time of his arrest.”

This Division was advised by Mr. McIntire that the
revolver and holster referred to ere now in the possession of the
Unital States Mershal et Miami.

A review of the evidence availeble for prosecution in
the outstending indictments under the Firearms Act reveals that '\
there is no possibility of a conviction of Adems, while it appeers \.“\
that a cese might be made out sgeinst Randall., The Criminal
Division, however, 1is reluctant to recommend prosecution against .
Rendall beceuse in so far @s a violation of the Fircarms Act o\
is concerned he was merely carrying out the orders of Adems and L 3 \‘\
it is believed public reaction to & conviction of Randell, who \
hes already spent some time in jaill, with a dismissel of the
indictment egeinst Adams, would not be favorable. Furthermore,
it 18 gquite obvious that Adams was the p'incipal_instiga:hon,oi.

the Firearms Act violation. o nRDED '1"" 5._‘1(2 l% 679 [

In view of the faregoing, I should avpreciste receiving
any coment you ey desire to offer relative to the dis*nissa.l
of the remaining indictments. .

rools - ‘ Assistant Attorney Genecral. Ll --—~i‘»‘~'



N ‘l'ho Bnreu h 1n mipt of a Pou‘uon m..a by Bart l. B.hy,
uzomy for Joseph M, Adans, Mendry Rendall and M, B. %olfe, b fore the
 United States Distriet Court st Niami, Florids, calling for the retarn to
the Petitioners of certain property sllegedly taken from them by Special
Agents of this Duresn, It is further noted that this matter will core om

- for heering at Iiuip nor!.da, on tmst 17, 193?. ¥ .

: " Pleace Do sdvised tlut an nmmuoa of t.ho ﬁlu of the Bnruu
uselo.ed that exclusive of books, records and pe:scnal effects of Pandall
"~ and Acams which are mow in the custody of the Clerk of the United S5t:tce
[istrict Court at Miami, Florida, the Bureau is mow in the oscession of
the folloving items which arc sttached hereto for apyroprizte return to

sams and Fundall at the time of the he ring August 17, 1937

(1) - One post eard postmarked Tort Plerce, Florids, directed to
- Mre Duke P-andln and uiglud 'Joo, cnrd_ po.taarkod Rovomber

) 7’ 19". _v{_ . ‘ ‘(-_ ‘o
(he letier dated June 29. 193& dlroctod to 'D«r ?riend Duko"
end signed *Joe.®

. One lettry ponmrbd tnaur ‘south Cu'ouna, dircct.od h -
" Hre Duke Rgndall, ‘Orand Botoi Sroad Street, Bexark, Bow Jersay,
~ signed "Nost unoox'ol,y youn, Joo N, Ldan‘ ht'er daud ' :
A' ...... 1 .:‘t . Octobcr " 1”‘. AL M : _0: ; ,‘. "‘ R .
X0 One detesr semt in Atr l-n u\elom, dlrocud t ¥r. Duke
." Randall, sigmec "Very thu:oroly youro, loo’ - ht:or dahd
' wptabor 25, 1?34. o £ S S

:1 o 4 : J-’nv . e
" One Latter dated August 43, 1932 g;“ncs,ac 'r?p«'u- Friomd .
ano' and signed 'u sver, J'ou;' M-,,x.; Wl s et

‘WUW’@W&MWL!‘ in ths sfuﬂcnory of the Macmc Eeanel
lum alncs,-directefl to "loer l‘idd\d m\ko‘ nnd pignon ®is
ever your friend, er. - co .

Logl 2193/ N
N \\
o qewt e e ' \g
: 0.8 9(3'9':“««1 M‘a-ﬁ

Corirs rEsﬁzOYED

W - 2PN



Menor: ndum for Asristant Attormey '
Gene¢:al Brien McNahdon, Ze hugust 17, 1937,

P
ST D
. - ¢ 3 a
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‘(7) V'Buinan e-rd of thc Ua‘ar Mok ¢onpuv (e&rd tomd 13
Randall's roow at the ‘l‘uiui Hotel, liui, noridl,
: J’amq ?1, 1935.{ L

© (8) One postal telegran .umwa t Duk- mc-u nt the ‘
- Jacksonvills Airport on Deceaber 31, 1934 stating m..
own judgment the quickost way - Joe® - {this 1ten was
found in Duke Randall’s ro m at the Tamlami Hotel om = - . .
Jwanary 21‘ 1935 end was {ntroduced for {dentification as
Governsent's Exhidit /31, dnring tho roeont. trhl of Joc
‘. Mens ald Duke hnd;n). SaNEI '

- {9) One 19)5 'uru. autouobne renctnuou urd uma to
Duke Randall, E1 Comodoro Hotsl ou a Ford Coupe, engine ’
$18-1037480 {this wes found in Randall's rom ot the . .
Teaiamd Notel Jammary 21, 1935). . L

%,

.‘K'

(12) Receipt of Ungar Buick Cozpany shosing the sale to Leroy
Morrison, on lecendber 2., 1934, of & Model "35~-48 Buick
Coups, yrice $1,080,00 (this receipt wus also found ia

.Randall’s room Jsnuary 21, 1935). . .

You are further advised that there 1. now u the poaaouion of
the Unitod Etates NMarshcl at Riami, Plorida, & .45 calibre Colt automatic
pistol serial numder C-112311 together with s ghoulder holster, The
revolver and holster were likewise tsken froa Randsll's rosa on Januery 21,
235 and are nuozodly thn proporty of M, ll. Bou'o of eho uolfo Amrod

1" -\ > - A .

4o T e, 5

- ' l'ho lnd H.old Divilion of thia krun h now in wnuniou ot tho
tonoung sdditional Ltems which were taken froa Dule Rendall at m .
hotol. Toom 1n the mxm loul, luu, nori.u,wmy A, 19”! S

(1) unmat ot un 71 Cozodoro Notel dated Degesber 10 1931.
- #84ressed to Duke Randall indicating that thers was &\u
- Hotel 017,35 for room snd cafe service for the poriod
vma lombor 11, 1934 to Docoabor 10, WM, s

(2) One lou.er dated Deceader ?6, 19"1. -r!.t?.an by Pat Eroming,
Auiitor of the El Comodloro Kotel, addressed to Duke
Raniell, dunning hiz for & Bill of {13/.89 which wes
Ar orted to dbe ast due,

<




Memorznium for As-letant Attorney
Cenec: sl Brien Mckahon, 3. Aungust 1, 1337.

(3)

(45

(9

(6)

Oae » pec!.d. iltes offtoerts eire, “1ar uod'hy the City

of Niaxi, Department of Public Safety, Jamurry 9, .
1935 to Henry Randall, employed by the Kolfe Armored @
Truck Service, Inc., which card authorised Randsll to .

o Ly kS

pa

U T earry o gm for pﬁrlod of nnov d‘?" m‘ ““‘ “ '

,.‘*
-, R
S ;.,,

One Do,mty Pollce Comsissioned sard dated December 1.. )
1914, {guad %o Duke Randsll by the Clerk of Nical
Shoret Vulngc. i e e

N Lo . ° "3
R *A S .‘,ﬂs---":’&';'{ .. fb ERRTE Ko

Oocupctionnl ucenu ux urtifiuﬁo hmd by the
Slate Facing Comalasion, for the Etate of Florida, #11729,
 cortifying that Duke hndtn of the K1 Comodoro Hotel
had paid a fee of £10,25 and was suthorised to work ap

an srned guard at the Mutusl Windows in the State of
Florida.

Une specitl police officer's badge for an ermor.¢ teuck
driver also marked "iinmi, Florxdu.

You sre rm ther advised that & golf dag takea froa the pououl_oa

of Joe Adess during the courze of this investigstion In Jenuary, 1935,
an! vhich ¢:mteined the Browning autonatlic rifle delivered by ¥illiam
Harrison to Jos Alams, i nov in the pouuoiou of the Mt.sd uu.u

Narshsl at ﬁiui, noru-.

ﬂ;oto.t.t.le Npie. .Mlom' "w g .--\.:.;' ‘ .
in Burcan file, x0T “ N T
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’ OPEN THE YEAR ROUND

[ —
250 BATHS

T. R. KNIGHT. PROPRIRTOR

Miami, FLORIDA Qctoter 3rd, 1934,

Dear Duke:

I n:ve your letter of Septermber 28th and
was mi ity glad to hear froa you and I appreciate
your ~rormntness and your giving me tle information

- . . a
that I scsreEl.

{ =~ tnis day writing the Colonel about
L. . C - thet can be obtained in tie nex’ county
thuat will be 2 Teal money maker, Tne rronerty
and 1 n3 end butlidings can be ad for 12,000,
0f coursse I realize tiec Cojonel is quite cola but
he mi-.t have someone in viw for a cdeal of tnis
kKind,

Regarding Doherty, 1 have not had e
clance to see the party I hed in mind, but I an
sure I wil. e sble to place him when I see this
PaErcye.

on a Bar myself
: Doiwerty, T will
as I pelicve i will

tyes are gquiet witnome or I micht
bit soort. Heng e ,wnat do
cost vou to cone Jovwnl I will
and I migz % ke able +o
tye Tou a few
b1l toc senson Onens,
vou are not dolng enrthning at
ntner get away 27 Jerseye.
n after I set ous racing
~ou to ork.

.
arely rowrs,

A
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OPEN TME YEAR ROUND

(>%0 ROOMS ) ) (2350 BAINS ) 3
e S T — D

A Y. R, KNIGHT. PROPRIZTOR

Miami, FLORIDA  September 25th, 1934,

i

Mr. Dulce A-ndall,
¢/o Bot-1 Gr:nt,
ge2 Broad St.,

Newarx, Naede
Dear Duke:

I received your t ree letters and was very gled
to hear fro- you snd also ap reciate the wonderful work you
are doing for the hotel, as we nesd every booster we possibly
czn get,

The reson you hove not had a letter from me sooner
is cue tc the fact that 1 nave nad my hands full here in the
Lotel, re-modelling ir. different departments, buying new carpet
along @ith other dally dutles in connectlon vwith a hotel of
this sicze,

J.b. is now Maneger of a drug stora in the cdowntown
section w«nd dcing fine and L often go by and we talk of you
a great deal and wish you were here,

vhile I was in liewark, I was in & Bar, I believe

the name was Joe Rose, on the suIe side of the street as
your hotel, anu If I pacol. there wes a bar tender by the
nare of Doherty, and he ap-eared to be an excellent fine
m-n snd was exceptionaliy friendly to me, he stetec he
woulé 1ike to ¢ mo to MNiaml, for that reascn if you will have
i o 1te ne, or find out how much money he would want per
week, 1 will lend hinm a job in Miard, as I have alrea’y talked
to & friend of ine, who operates & very fins bar in & wonderful
locetion and in the wint.:- tine hic busines: 1s very good.
Of course, in the surrer, llike everything else nere, it 1s very
qu et. Howevel, thls men, 1 velieve,would put him on at this

, as wo nave tie ricsn Lecion Conventicn here in Ocloter
our .,ener 1 businesc imnroving, so 1f you will let me

informetion, I will anrreciste 1t.

Regardin.; tne Arerican Legion for the hotel, the
nousir, committee handles that and theyhave ellotted us the
State of Vichigen and w2 are booked sciid. EHowever, I apprecicate
vour interecst just the s-rme.

Lt thue Meyfs=ir Cint end can you obtain his initials, as I would
11k to woite nin o in case ne 1s coring to Miami,

How would I aduress & letter to reach the Colonel




=ve there 1s nmore
be:n broug:t out,

°, SO
triat vou can meke your erxrenses asnd In that o ~ill
be able to corne CoNn rMici. sconer. Howevws:o [

our Aémtes at the trzck wllii be from the

D.certer, I do notkncw, thls is mereiy a

nart, &s the cor:lssion willnot meet un-1i

nsxt month,

I @~ not sure if I will be able to get u this
f=11 or not, I would 1like to in orcer tec call on tne
differ:nt horse race trucks in Marylend that are cperating,
in orcer to secure s me of their business,

Let me hesr from you whenever you hsve time &»nd

rermember me to the radlo king and with a lot of good
wishes to you and «~ith kind-st personal rega:ds, I am

Ve:y sinicerely yours,

JA /E"‘A ._ ;g:i/
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BISCAYNE KENNEL CLUB, INC.
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DUKE RANDALL,

» JACKSONVILLE A IRPCRT=PAV:

*USE OWN JUDGMENT THE QuickesT WAY=JOE, 1258P

1935—FLORIDA AUTOMOBILE REGISTRATION CARD—1935

Duke Rendasll
Btreet Address E1l Comodoro Hotel

County Dzde cty __Fiami = T ook
Date _1/14/85  yure of car —ord oy Coupe

Engine No, 18-1037480 ijw 5 Weight __ & =~ 3
4

) .
T. C. No. _9._5_9.6_1_'_5_._.f:_.__ Date Acquired __JL‘A___ Year Made
Model __ 40
Use __?.Ii___‘ No. Wheels ¥ i )
v Ibs. @ per cwt. §
Amt. 8ent with Appn. 8__.__._1_(1!..@ —_Pas @ each, §
Addltional Paid — @ —

Owner

. Serial No. '84 Tag No. 2029 78__

MAIL PLATE TO:
Address
Motor Vehicle Commissloner

Tallahassee
Florida
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Pl UNGAR Bulck

1201520 NLE. SECO D b s

o \'U 1356
Tone O A% . . o
(.\.’d/s/no[w./c P”V:.e e 4 toran

22’ 1%4 R
Scid to LOroy Morrison

1201 N. E. 2na Ave, Suem - B
¥iani, Fla, tehop

1 Model 1935-48 Buick Coupe (New 5 wheels) $ 1080.00

Motor No. 42943155

Serial No. 2783525 Licenge 16,50
Key No. 5284 -
y $ 1096, 50

Pald as followst®
Cash on delivery $ 1,096,50
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“FLORIDA ALL THE YEAR"
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“FLORIDA ALL THE YEAR"
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éESD RDOMS
250 BATHS

Orlando, Florida
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OPEN THE YEAR ROUND

T. R, KNIGHT, PROPRHITOR

Miami, FLORIDA  September 25th, 1934,

Mr. Duke Randall,
¢/c Hotel Grunt,
882 Broad St.,
Newark, N.J,.

Dear Duke:

I received your tiree letters and was very glad
to hear fro- you snd also &ap reclate the vonderful work you
are doing for the hotel, as we need every booster we possibly
cen get,

The reasn you have not had a letter from me sooner
1s due to the fac*t that I have had my hands full here in the
hotel, re-modeling in different departments, burving new carpet
along with other daily dutles in connection with = hot~l of
this size,

J., is now Maneger of a drug store In the cowntown
section and doing fine and LI often go by and we talk of you
a great deal and wlsh you were hLere,

while I was in Newark, I was in & Bar, I belleve
the name was Joe Rose, on the sume sicde of thre street as
your hotel, anc¢ If I recsl’ there was a tar tender by the
nare of Doherty, and he apreared to be an excellent fine
msn end was exceptionaliy friendly to me, he steted he
would 1like to com: to MNiami, for that reason if you will have
hir w 1te me, or find out how much money he woulcd want per
week, I will lend him a job 1In Miaml, as I have eslree. 'y talked
to & friend of '»ine, who operates a very fine bar in & wonderful
locetion ancd in th: winto: tine his busines: 1is very good.
Of course, in the swrer, llke everything else nere, it 1s very
qu.et. Howevei, thls nen, 1 believe,would put him on at this
time, as we nave the Americen Leglion Conventicn here in Oc:ober
and cur cener-.1l busines: 1s fmproving, so if you will let me
nave this information, I will an:reclete it,

Regarding the Amerlcsan Legion for the hotel, the
housir,: committee handles that and thevyhave allottecd us the
State of NMichigan and we are bocked scild. However, I aprrecicate
your intercst just the surme.

How woulc I address & letter to reech the Colonel
5t tne Meyfs=ir Club end cun you obtain bls irnitiels, as I would
1ik: to write him in case he 1s coring to liami, o




[

I nots that you were do.n to see tie wreckage of
th.- Mor:o Csstle ~n. I can im pgine the con’ition 1t must
have teen in snd I think that 1is one of tna sadcest
misheps tnat I can r=call, enc¢ 1 belleve there 1ls mor
bernind tn2 shole trning thaan what has btecn brougnt out,

¢ l'L/

Now i, I am looxing esrcu & for sometning, so
trhiat you can mexe your expenses snd 1n tihat ay you will
be able to co~e Cown rucr. so.ner. FHowever, [ Lelleve
our dates at tre trsck will be from the lst part of
D-cerber, I do notknow, this is merely & guess on my
part, as the comsiscion willnot meet un*il some tire
next month.

I am not sure if I will be able to get u: this
fell or not, I would like to in orcer to call on the
different horse race trucks in Maryland that are operating,
in orcer to secure s me of their business,

Let me hesr from you whenever you have time »nd
remember me to the radio king and with a lot of good
wishes to you and with kindest personal rega:rds, I am

Ve:y sincerely yours,

JA/EA w/

%
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BISCAYNE KENNEL CLUB, INC.

714 FLORIDA NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
MIAMI, FLORIDA
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER _ j ' T

DIRECTOR . -
Federal Burean of Inuestigation
Fnited States Bepartment of Justice
_ Washinpton, D. ¢,
) EAT:MC August 8, 1937.
:- Time: -

MFEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

RE: OBREMYR CASE

With reference to the situation at Cleveland and Toledo, Ohio,

i in this case, I called SAC Shivers at Wiami advising him that
the Bureau has some material to be made available to the State
authorities and believes that Special Agent S. K. McKee is the
man best fitted to go to the people concerned and discuss the
matter with them. Mr. Shivers wes informed of your desire that
McKee come to the Bureau for the purpose of going over the files
and preparing a memorandum of the material, subsequently going to
Cleveland and Toledo, which would require about five or six days.

Vr. Shivers stated that Agent McKee can leave tonight by plane or
train for this purpose, and he was advised that train would be
suitable.

Respectfully,

RECORCED _7“,\572‘ / ﬁ (/ __o“_ i

. A T .
Prb e DRCRLAU OF U VIRTE A TH
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